14-047 Addendum 4 EXHIBIT C - 2013 Fire Inspection Reports PART 2 Location / Buildings include:

- Fire Station 2
- Little League Park Concession
- Equipment Services
- Fire Training
- Naples Preserve
- Utilities Administration
- Waste Water Collection Warehouse
- Fire Support Services & Fire Station 1
- Cambier Park

COMPANY

FS#2

Fire Station#2

7 2 353120 Mech loom			Fire	Station	1#2	-	-
2 XE 781588 Weight boom 3 W 783673 Weight boom 4 XB 949332 Day boom 5 XA-092857 Kitchen 5 XA-092857 Kitchen 6 XB-153691 Office Afreca 7 2-353120 Mech boom 19/11 V/11 K Burkeye TAC 8 XB-251230 Annovarie Bay 10 11 12 13 14 15 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 26 26 27	Serial #		DOM	6YR	TYPE	MANUF	SERVICE
2 XE 781588 Weight boom 3 W 783673 Weight boom 4 XB 949332 Day boom 5 XA-092857 Kitchen 5 XA-092857 Kitchen 6 XB-153691 Office Afreca 7 2-353120 Mech boom 19/11 V/11 K Burkeye TAC 8 XB-251230 Annovarie Bay 10 11 12 13 14 15 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 26 26 27	1 UZ 654903	Bunk Afea		12/11	ARC	Badyer	TAC
A XB 919 333 Day Room 12/11 12/11 12/11 ABC SIMPLY TAC 5 MA - 18359 Kitchen 11/11 11/11 K Buddey TAC 6 XB - 18359 M Office Afree 7 2 343120 Mech Coom 11/11 11/13 ABC BAPAGE TAG 8 WE 251230 Annoulance Bay 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	2 Xe 78/588	Weight born		12/11	ARC	Cosmic	TAG
2 11 12 12 13 15 15 15 15 15 15 15		Weight born			ABC	Bedgel	TAG
5 AA - 092857 Kirkher 1/1 1/1 K Budger TAC 5 XB - 15 3691 Office Aford 1/1 1/1 ABC Budger TAC 7 Z 3/3 1/20 Mech Coom 1/1 1/1 (0) 2 Amelet TAC 8 NDE 25 230 Ambulance Bay 1/13 1/13 ABC BAPLER Tag 10		Day Loom	12/11	12/11	ABC	Simpley 61; nnel	7A6
6 XB - 15 3691 Office Aford 7 2 363120 Mech loom 1/11 Y/11 O2 Arouser TAG 8 WE 251230 Aunbulance Bay 9 10 11 12 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 26 27 28	5 AA - 092857		11/11	11/11	K	1	Λ
8 WE 251230 Ambulance Bay 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 24 25 26 27 28	6 XB - 153691	Office Alea	19/11	12/11	ABC	Budge (TAG
9		Mech loom	11/11		102	Ameret	TA6
9	8 WE 25/230	Ambulance Bay	1/13	1/13	ABC	BAPLER	Tay
111 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 <t< td=""><td>9</td><td>/</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>)</td></t<>	9	/)
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 17 18 19 10 <td< td=""><td>10</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>	10						
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 <td< td=""><td>11</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>	11						
14 15 16 17 18 19 19 19 19 19 10 19 10 <td< td=""><td>12</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>***************************************</td><td></td></td<>	12					***************************************	
15 16 17 18 19 19 20 19 21 19 22 10 23 10 24 10 25 10 26 10 27 10 28 10	13						
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	14						
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	15						
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	16						
19 20 20 21 22 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	17						
20	18						
21	19						
22 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	20						
23 24 25 26 27 28	21						
24 25 26 27 28	22						
25	23						
26 27 28	24						
27	25						
28	26						
	27	144					
29	28						
	29						

Invoice Number: 577586

Date: 1///9//3

	25	24	23	22	21	20	19	18	17	16	15	14	13	12	11	10	9	00	7			4 Grah boom	3 bunk loom	2 Weight Room	1 Weight ADDOM	Location
																				,	Exit halt	Exit dight	アンドが	Exit light	Com bo light	Туре
PIRCE																					£					Battery Size
& SAF																				. 49 7	Pass	Pass	Pass	R055	Vass	Pass/Fail
																				OSO	(Sac)	60,00	(30.31)	1.000	600	Condition



Space Coast Fire and Safety, Inc.



East Coast Branch 420 Manor Drive Merritt Island, FL 32952

EF - 20000623, EC - 13001156 STATE LIC. #58079800031999 SYSTEMS LIC. #92364900012002 Ph: (321) 783-1040 Fax: (321) 783-1516

West Coast Branch 28041 Air Park Drive – Unit #109 Punta Gorda, FL 33982

EF - 20000623, EC - 13001156 STATE LIC. #20022400012010 SYSTEMS LIC. #20022400022010 Ph: (941) 475-3739 Fax: (941) 639-0499

	CA	Y	TC
0	SA	1.	

- SERVICE
- CONSULTATION
- INSPECTION

Fax: (321) 783-1516	Fax: (941) 475-3739 Fax: (941) 639-0499	
NAME OF BUSINESS FS === 2		
ADDRESS,		
CITY Naples	STATE FL	ZIP
PHONE	MANAGER/OWNER	
TYPE SERVICE: ANNUAL SEMI	RECHGNEW	RENOV
DATE OF HYDRO 6/09	DATE OF RECHARGE 10	109
TYPE MANUF Ansúl	MODEL# RIOZ	SIZE GAC
CYLINDER 35/2 OZ CARTRIDGE		
MANUF MANUAL Ansul	DRAWING ALL	PAGE#_ALL
TYPE ACTUATION MECH/LINK		
FUEL SHUT OFF: Type & Size 3/4 6AS		
DRAWING/HOOD (size of	hood & duct) Location of hood in bu	ilding
		· ·

BOTAL TRANSPORT	JIF D Z45		360° Link	D _F	Х	Manual pull
/4 (X	10		0	0		
	0		\bigcirc	0		
		GAS	RANGE	6 Burner		

 Fire Suppression Inspection & maintenance performed in accordance with NF System tagged in accordance with Rule 69A. Service in accordance with manufacturer's manual 	PA 17, 17A, 96.
4) Comments	
5) Inspection and above performed by: Name: 1, 10 5 6	Date: 11/20/13
Customer's Signature Acknowledging receipt of a copy of this form.	

Fire Alarm Test and Inspection Record

Space Coast Fire and Safety, Inc. 420 Manor Drive Merritt Island, FL 32952

Property: Naples

Fire Station #2

Address: 977 26 th Ave

Naples, FL

Contact:

Phone:

Owner/Mgr:

Phone:

Contact: Heamer

Phone:

Inspection Conducted by:

Robbic mike

Testing notification prior to testing:

Time:

9 am By: re

Monitoring Entity

Building Occupants

Building Management

Others (Specify)

System Description:

Transmission Type:

Communication Model:

Panel Mfgr: Silent Knisht

Model number: 3508

Software:

Date of last service:

Date / scope of last software change:

Phone: (321) 783-1040

Fax: (321) 783-1516

License # EC-13001156

EF-20000623

Date: 11/20/13

Time:

Monitored by: An

Phone: 1-800-318-9486

Account Number: 4449-67

On test until:

Jurisdiction: City of Naples

Phone:

Inspection Interval: Annucl

Primary Power Voltage: 120VAC

Rated Current: 5

Over Current Protection: Breaker

Capacity: 20 Panel: House

Breaker Number: #2C

Secondary (standby) power supply

24 Hour stby/5 min. alarm

Batteries: 2 x 7Ah

12 V.DE

Type & location: AT Pone !

Acid 500100

Initiating Device and Circuit Information:

	euits (See NFPA 72, Table 3	
Circuit Styles:	ing Device Circuits (I.D.C.'s) Style D.(On system: Class A) circuits Style B (Class B) circuits
		Signal Distriction Signal Distriction Distriction
Signal Line Circuits (See NFPA 72, Table 3-6)	
	Line Circuits (I.D.C.'s) on sy	
Circuit Styles:	Style 6a	(Class A) circuits Style 4 (Class B) circuits
		-
Quantity	Circuit Style	Devices
5	4	Manual Stations
		Ionization smoke detectors
19	4	Photo electric smoke detectors
		Duct smoke detectors, ionization
		Duct smoke detectors, photoelectric
3	4	Heat detectors, temp, R/R
1	4	Waterflow switches: presvane
	* ;	Other, specify:
	×	Supermissam terminan amitah a
	2*	Supervisory tamper switches
		Generator condition:
		Fire pump condition:
	180	Other, specify
Alarm Notification A	opliance and Circuit Inform	ation
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	cation Appliance Circuits (N.	
Circuit Styles:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Class A) circuits (Style Y (Class B) circuits)
Souther and dance agrees and or \$\infty\$ 1 has account.		
Quantity	Circuit Style	Notification Appliances
		Bells
7	Y	Horns /5tro bes
		Chimes
9	У	Strobes
•	,	Speakers
		Apartment Sounders
		Other, specify:

Systems Tests and Inspections:		
	Visual	Functional
Control Panel	1	- Pulled MPS
Interface / shutdown equipment		
Indicator lamps / LEDs	~	- Visual
Fuses	~	V - Visuoi
Primary Power	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	V - 120VAC
Trouble signals		Disconnect NAC
Disconnect means	_/	V - Flipped Breaker
Ground fault monitor	~	V - NAC to Ground
Batteries		
		Load voltage: 24.4VPC
x *		Discharge test
		Charger test 27.7 VPC
		Specific gravity
Surge suppression	-	_ 18
Remote annunciators		-
Notification Appliance		Audible - Pulled 57 95
* a		Visual
i i		Volume
		Message clarity
(Emergency communications equip)	Not applicable	
Phone set		
Phone jacks		
Off-hook indication	-	
Amplifiers		
Tone generators		
Call-in signal	m-p-management representation and a	
V.	N	
Monitoring (on or off premises)	Not applicable	
Alarm signal Alarm restoral		~
Trouble signal		
Trouble restoral		
Supervisory alarm		
Supervisory restoral	Alphania Laborary anguman.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Supervisory restorar		
System Performance	Non Functional	Functional
Comments:		

	Describe special procedures:		9				*
	System tested 100% System partially tested (specify): Visue	On	Heats				
			¥				
•	Completion notification after testing:			,			
	Time: 11 a.m. By: pc						
	Monitoring entity Building occupants: Building management Others (specify)				92.		
	The following did not operate properly:			®			
	PIV has no tamper						
	System was restored to normal operation and taken Times: 1 (a.m. By: 1/4	off to	est status at:		*		
	This testing was performed in accordance with	appli	icable NFPA stands	ırds.			
	Inspected by: R Chambers						
	Signature:						
	Owner of representative:			-	····	· · ·	
	Signature:						·
	A.H.J. or representative:: Signature:				N. 61.,		
							1

Report of Inspection, Testing & Maintenance of Wet Pipe Fire Sprinkler Systems...continued

Inspecting Firm: Space Coast Fire & Safety	Inspection Contract#	
Name of Inspected Property: Fill Stution #	2	
Inspector Name: M. O. Barry	Date: 1/19/13	
Inspection Frequency: Monthly Qua	arterly Annually Other	
Annual Inspection	n for Wet Pipe Sprinkler Systems	
	N/A N	Y N/A N
E.1.0 System in service on inspection	E.4.7 Glass bulbs appear full of liquid	
E.2.0 Hangers and seismic bracing appears undamaged and tightly attached	E.4.8 Spare sprinklers are of proper number (at least 6), type and temperature rating	
E.3.0 Piping appears free of mechanical damage	E.4.9 Spare sprinklers stored where temperature	
	maximum is 100°F	
E.3.2 Piping appears free of corrosion	E.4.10 Wrench available for each type of sprinkler	
E.3.3 Piping appears properly aligned	PRIOR TO FREEZING WEATHER:	
E.3.4 Piping appears free of external loading	E.5.0 Building is secure such as not to expose piping to freezing conditions	
E.4.0 Sprinklers appear free of leakage	E.5.1 Adequate heat is provided maintaining	
E.4.1 Sprinklers appear free of corrosion	temperatures at 40°F or higher	
E.4.2 Sprinklers appear free of foreign materials	E.6.0 ALARM PANEL CLEAR	
E.4.3 Sprinklers appear free of paint E.4.4 Sprinklers appear free of physical damage	E.7.0 COMMENTS:	
E.4.4 Sprinklers appear free of physical damage E.4.5 Sprinklers appear properly oriented	Electric Bell did not ac	trate
E.4.6 Sprinkler spray patterns appear free of	Vith Main	
unacceptable obstructions		
Annual Testing	for Wet Pipe Sprinkler Systems	
F.1.0 System in service before testing	F.5.2 Forward flow test conducted at maximum rate possible (only where connections do	
F.1.1 Pertinent parties notified before testing	not permit full flow test)	
F.1.2 Adequate drainage provided before flow testing	F.5.3 Forward flow test conducted without	
F.2.0 Main drain test conducted	measuring flow (device =2" and outlet sized to flow system demand)</td <td></td>	
	FEA Deal-flowers that I	
	inspection conducted (where shortages last	
F.2.3 Time for supply pressure to return to normal	sec more than 1 year and rationing enforced by AHJ)	
F.3.0 Antifreeze solution tested and freezing point determined	F.5.5 Forward flow test satisfied by annual fire pump flow test	
F.3.1 Antifreeze solution freezing point	°F F.5.6 Backflow preventer performance test conducted as required by the AHJ	
F.3.2 Antifreeze solution freezing point after adjustment	°F F.6.0 PRV control valves partial flow test	
F.4.0 Control valves (including backflow and PIVs)	conducted and adequate to unseat valve	
operated through full range and returned to normal position	F.7.0 Pertinent parties notified of test conclusion	
F.4.1 PIVs opened until spring or torsion felt in rod	F.8.0 ALARM PANEL CLEAR	
F.4.2 PIVs and OS&Ys backed 1/4 turn from full open	F.9.0 SYSTEM RETURNED TO SERVICE	
F.4.3 Main drain test conducted (see F.2.0)	F.10.0 COMMENTS:	
F.5.0 Backflow prevention assembly forward	Note: Gauge is new	
F.5.1 System demand flow was achieved		
through the device	J L-	
Annual Maintenance	e for Wet Pipe Sprinkler Systems	,
G.1.0 System in service before conducting maintenance	G.4.4 Time for supply pressure to return to normal	sec
G.2.0 Pertinent parties notified before	G.5.0 Pertinent parties notified after conclusion	ratio In
conducting maintenance G.3.0 Operating stems of OS&Y (including backflow)	of maintenance	
valves lubricated	G.6.0 ALARM PANEL CLEAR	
G.3.1 Valve completely closed and reopened	G.7.0 SYSTEM RETURNED TO SERVICE	
G.4.0 Adequate drainage provided before flow testing	G.8.0 COMMENTS:	
G.4.1 Main drain test conducted		
G.4.2 Supply water gauge reading before flow (static) 70	psi	
G.4.3 Gauge reading during stable flow (residual)		

INSPECTOR'S INITIAL COM

(All "NO" answers to be explained.)
OWNER/DESIGNATED REP. INITIAL

DATE 1/19/13

(AFSA Form 106A) Page 3 of 4

Report of Inspection, Testing & Maintenance of Water Based Fire Protection Systems



	Ins	specting Firm (Contractor): Space Coast Fire & Safety	Inspector:	MAGIN	Aspection	Contra	act#	
	Da	ite of This Inspection: 1)/19/13	Complete	1	1			
	Na	me of Property: File Start Ju # 2						
	Str	reet Address:						-
	City	y: Naples	State:	PI	Zip:		-	
	Pho	one:	Fax:					
	Co	intact Person Name: Heather						
	Pos	sition: Contract Services May	Authority 1	to Approve Work?		Y	N/A	N
	Pro	operty Owner:					-	
	Add	dress:						
	City	у:	State:		Zip:			
	Pho	one:	Fax:					
	Re	sponsible Party Name:	7-10	-	Positio	n:		
	Na	me of Supervisory Alarm Company: All Aprevia con	\		Phone	:		
	Dat	te of Last Inspection: 8/20/3	D: 1					
3	Dai	ie of Last Inspection.	Prior Inspe	ector's Name:				
.2						Γ _Y	N/A	
5	1.	Prior inspection reports, logs and test data are available for review:			****	1	N/A	N
Section	2.	Plans of systems on site for review?	And Andrewson and Angelia					
W	3.	Modifications made to systems reviewed and documented?				H	H	
5	4.	Reports of sprinkler activation reviewed and documented?		3.		H	一	
	5.	Copy of NFPA #25 on file?				F		H
<u>6</u>	6.	Weekly logs of inspections required by NFPA #25 on file?		* 2 -	***************************************			H
1	7.	Owner/Owner's Representative verifies that the occupancy and hazard	d					
9		are the same as reported on last inspection?		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			X	님
日	<u>8.</u> 9.	All deficiencies reported at last inspection corrected?		*		1		井
	9.	Material Safety Data Sheets reviewed and hazards to inspector remove	red?			السا		
General Information	(Use	e separate sheet for additional information as may be needed. All "NO" answ	vers to be ex	plained.)				
Ë	Arc	SA Form 104A should be completed by the Inspecting Firm/Contractor and pr	rovided to th	e Owner.				
o l	COL	MMENTS: THIS IS NOT AN ENGINEERING REVIEW						
2	and a	eleptice Bell by fixer did not	ne ki	101-0	· ·	LI		
		alures y	U.C. // J	7/ 2	-w			
1. Th		Note: gauge is new				-		
Car.			-					
	The	owner and/or designated representative acknowledges the responsibility of t	the operating	g condition of the c	omponent pa	ırts at t	he time	e of
	this	inspection. It is agreed that the inspection service provided by the contractor and/or routine testing, and any investigation or unscheduled testing, modific	r as prescrib	ed herein is limited	to performin	o a vie	ual ince	DAC-
	incli	uded as part of the inspection work performed. It is further understood that all	Il information	contained herein i	s provided to	the be	est of the	ie
4.4		wledge of the party providing such information.						
	OW	NER/DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE:			DATE:			
	INS	PECTOR'S SIGNATURE:	*		DATE:	11.	114	113
0						1	1-1	1



ATTENTION: The American Fire Sprinkler Association (AFSA) is a non-profit trade association. AFSA does not guarantee, certify, underwrite, or pre-approve any services provided by those who use forms produced by AFSA. Our logo is only an advertisement. Warnings, disclaimers, and update information exist on the back of the form. It is your responsibility to read these statements.

(AFSA Form 103A) Page 1 of 1 COMPANY

Little league Perk Concession

Serial#	Location	DOM	6YR	TYPE	MANUF	SERVICE
1646022	upstaizs	2008	08	ABC	Anere	725
646022	upstaizs	2008	08 N/A	ABC	Amerer	TAE
3		•				4
4						
5						
6						
7						
3						- company
)						
10						
11				,		
12						(*)
13						
14						
15	-					
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						***
25						de la companya de la
26						
27						
28						
9						一

Report of Inspection, Testing & Maintenance of Water Based Fire Protection Systems



Inspecting Firm (Contractor): Space Coast Fire & Safety	Inspector: DBC	Ozk Inspectio	n Contract#	522
Date of This Inspection: 1/25/13	Completed by:			
Name of Property: Equip Services		1.	****	
Street Address: 370' Riverside Cik				
city: Naples	State: FL	Zip: 3°	5014	. ,
Phone:	Fax:			
Contact Person Name: Heather		-		
Position:	Authority to Approve \	Nork?	VÝ N	AN
Property Owner:				
Address:				
City:	State:	Zip:		
Phone:	Fax:			
Responsible Party Name:		Posi	tion:	
Name of Supervisory Alarm Company:		Pho	The second	
				···
Date of Last Inspection:	Prior Inspector's Name	∋:	*	
<u> </u>			Y N/	AN
Prior inspection reports, logs and test data are available for review:			DHT"	
Plans of systems on site for review?			THE	
Modifications made to systems reviewed and documented?	The second secon			#
Reports of sprinkler activation reviewed and documented?		***************************************		H
5. Copy of NFPA #25 on file?				
Weekly logs of inspections required by NFPA #25 on file?				ilHi
7. Owner/Owner's Representative verifies that the occupancy and hazare the same as reported on last inspection?	ard		DE	
8. All deficiencies reported at last inspection corrected?				
9. Material Safety Data Sheets reviewed and hazards to inspector rem	oved?			
(Use separate sheet for additional information as may be needed. All "NO" an AFSA Form 104A should be completed by the Inspecting Firm/Contractor and COMMENTS: THIS IS NOT AN ENGINEERING REVIEW	nswers to be explained.) If provided to the Owner.			
The owner and/or designated representative acknowledges the responsibility this inspection. It is agreed that the inspection service provided by the contraction and/or routine testing, and any investigation or unscheduled testing, modincluded as part of the inspection work performed. It is further understood that	ctor as prescribed herein is l	limited to perform	ning a visual in	ispec-
knowledge of the party providing such information.	The state of the s	S. S. I. IS provided	.5 810 0031 01	
OWNER/DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVES A		PL 4 WH	41	
OWNER/DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE		DATE	<u>:</u>	



ATTENTION: The American Fire Sprinkler Association (AFSA) is a non-profit trade association. AFSA does not guarantee, certify, underwrite, or pre-approve any services provided by those who use forms produced by AFSA. Our logo is only an advertisement. Warnings, disclaimers, and update information exist on the back of the form. It is your responsibility to read these statements.

(AFSA Form 103A) Page 1 of 1

	. 3/03 rt of Inspection, Testing & Maint	enar	nċe	of W	et Pipe	e Fire Sprinkler Systemscontin	nued
	ng Firm: Space Coast Fire & Safety		- 17				2650
	f Inspected Property: Equi) Serv	ice	5			l I	
Inspecto	or Name: D. Bulge				***	Date: 1(25/13	
Inspecti	on Frequency: Monthly		uarte	erly		Annually Other	
						0	
	Annual Insp	-			et Pipe	Sprinkler Systems	
E.1.0	System in convice on increation	- Y	N/A	N	E 47	Glace hulbs conser full of the did	Y N/A N
E.2.0	System in service on inspection Hangers and seismic bracing appears	1	+	##	E.4.7 E.4.8	Glass bulbs appear full of liquid Spare sprinklers are of proper number	
	undamaged and tightly attached					(at least 6), type and temperature rating	
E.3.0	Piping appears free of mechanical damage	坦			E.4.9	Spare sprinklers stored where temperature maximum is 100°F	
E.3.1 E.3.2	Piping appears free of leakage				E.4.10	Wrench available for each type of sprinkler	
E.3.3	Piping appears free of corrosion Piping appears properly aligned	11	+	H	=:-:::	PRIOR TO FREEZING WEATHER:	
E.3.4	Piping appears free of external loading	H	#+	###	E.5.0	Building is secure such as not to expose	
E.4.0	Sprinklers appear free of leakage	P	世		E.5,1	piping to freezing conditions	
E.4.1	Sprinklers appear free of corrosion				⊏.5.1	Adequate heat is provided maintaining temperatures at 40°F or higher	
E.4.2	Sprinklers appear free of foreign materials				E.6.0	ALARM PANEL CLEAR	44111
E.4.3	Sprinklers appear free of paint	##	H		E.7.0	COMMENTS:	
E.4.4 E.4.5	Sprinklers appear free of physical damage Sprinklers appear properly oriented	#					
E.4.6	Sprinkler spray patterns appear free of				-		
	unacceptable obstructions	كمل					
	Annual Te	sting	fo	r Wet	Pipe S	prinkler Systems	W C C STREET
F.1.0 S	System in service before testing	H			F.5.2	Forward flow test conducted at maximum	
F.1.1 F	Pertinent parties notified before testing	40				rate possible (only where connections do not permit full flow test)	
	Adequate drainage provided before flow testing	4			F.5.3	Forward flow test conducted without	
	Main drain test conducted	14				measuring flow (device =2" and outlet</td <td>APP 0</td>	APP 0
Action to the Control of the Control	Supply water gauge reading before flow (stati		18	psi	F.5.4	sized to flow system demand) Backflow prevention assembly internal	
	Sauge reading during stable flow (residual)		3	psi		inspection conducted (where shortages last	
***************************************	Ime for supply pressure to return to normal		<u>د</u>	sec	F.5.5	more than 1 year and rationing enforced by AH. Forward flow test satisfied by annual fire	J) T
	oint determined				1.5.5	pump flow test	
F.3.1 A	entifreeze solution freezing point			² °F	F.5.6	Backflow preventer performance test conducted as required by the AHJ	ПДНП
	ntifreeze solution freezing point after adjustm	nent ·		°F	F.6.0	PRV control valves partial flow test	
F.4.0 C	control valves (including backflow and PIVs)					conducted and adequate to unseat valve	
	perated through full range and returned to ormal position			Ш	F.7.0	Pertinent parties notified of test conclusion	
	IVs opened until spring or torsion felt in rod		H			ALARM PANEL CLEAR	
	IVs and OS&Ys backed 1/4 turn from full open	4		П		SYSTEM RETURNED TO SERVICE	
	lain drain test conducted (see F.2.0)				F.10.0	COMMENTS:	
fle	ackflow prevention assembly forward ow test conducted	D			-		
	ystem demand flow was achieved rough the device	P					
	Annual Mainte	nanc	e f	or We	t Pipe	Sprinkler Systems	
	ystem in service before conducting maintenance	B				Time for supply pressure to return to normal	\$\frac{1}{2} \sec
cc	ertinent parties notified before anducting maintenance					Pertinent parties notified after conclusion of maintenance	
	perating stems of OS&Y (including backflow) alves lubricated				407	ALARM PANEL CLEAR	
	alve completely closed and reopened	TH		П		SYSTEM RETURNED TO SERVICE	
	dequate drainage provided before flow testing	H	7	H	G.8.0	COMMENTS:	
	ain drain test conducted			H			
	upply water gauge reading before flow (static) 7	3	psi		1	
	auge reading during stable flow (residual)	6	5	psi			
			- Annahora				

INSPECTOR'S INITIAL

(All "NO" answers to be explained.)
OWNER/DESIGNATED REP. INITIAL

(AFSA Form 106A) Page 3 of 4

Invoice Number: Date:

Condition	02	OK	SL	at -No Ros Batton	1	Sh	of No Par Retton	ک ا	ok No Rost Botton		OK	> 6													
Pass/Fail	Pass	Bsi	Pass	Pass	1055	20%	Riss	Pass	Pass	D \$5	P. 45	22	software received of the majorant property and the second								Applicable companying and productive and special county for an executive or face the construction of the c				
Battery Size					4																				
Туре	12/4	Em; 1,9 ht	Exit	アメナ	后xil	Compo	アメナ	Frit	大文山	日外	+	下一にっした													
Location	1 Fearl Joor	2 Office	3 Hall	4 Bek Door	5 WHG		7 WHSE	8 Maint Bari	Bry	Contreol	11Cess Garles	1 6ax	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25



TYPE	MOLIAL FI	INIOTIONIAL .	STSTERM	STS AND INSPECTIONS					100
Control Panel	VISUAL FL	_	COMMENTS	SECONDARY POWER					8 8
Control Panel Interface Eq.	1	_		TYPE	VISUAL FUNC	CTIONAL	C	OMMENTS/	DUALITY
V	_	<u>-</u>		Battery Condition	Jan .				
Lamps/Leds	-			Load Voltage	-	₹ .			
Fuses				Discharge Test		3-7			
Primary Power Supply	1	_ •		Charger Test		-			
Trouble Signals				Specific Gravity					-
Disconnect Switches	1	-		TRANSIENT SUPPRESSORS		7/1 5/1			
Ground Fault Monitoring		- L	<u> </u>	REMOTE ANNUNCIATORS	0 6	1			
Power Supply Quality	B	-				•	****	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Power Supply Type		58		NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES	3				
5 1				Audible	~ e	· ·	211		* g F
			or a series	Visual	- C				
				. Speakers	The second second				
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Voice Clarity	_	3			
INITIATING AND SUPER	RVISORY TESTS A	NO INSPECTIONS		Voice Clarity					
	WIDOW ILDION	AD MAPECTIONS	Si 25 25						
LOC & S/N DE	VICE TYPE	VISUAL CHECK	FUNCTIONAL TEST	F1070F1/ 6====1	a 1		18.		
		O O		FACTORY SETTING	MEAS. SETTING		S	FAIL	ž (K
						. o		•	
		0	_				8 6		ja #
		0		-				0	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		0					0	× 5
								0	
		<u> </u>	0						*
•				- 41	4			Ξ.	
COMMENTS:				= ,					
1 3						<u> </u>			· · ·
									·
					···				
EMERGENCY	VISUAL F	UNCTIONAL	00111171770			3.0		. 15	. 323
COMMUNICATIONS	VISUAL P	ONCHONAL	COMMENTS	INTERFACE				DEVICE	SIMULATED
EQUIPMENT				EQUPMENT		VISUAL		PERATION	OPERATION
Phone Set	-		121	(Specify)			-		
Phone Jacks	0			(Specify)				0	0
Off-Hook Indicator		<u> </u>		(Specify)					
Amplifier (s)	0			SPECIAL HAZARD SYSTEMS		0		Ö	0
Tone Generator (s)		0		(Specify)				. 🗖 🗀	D
Call in Signal	0	0		(Specify)		o o		0	
				(Specify)				O	
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		buf -			
System Performance	0			(Specify)					0
System Performance				11.					
				11.			-		
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES:		a _		11.				0	
System Performance				11.			-		
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES:				11.			-		
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS:	Ö			11.			-		
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES:	Ö	-		11.				0	
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS:	Ö		TIME	(Specify)				0	
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS:	Ö TORING:	NOD	TIME	11.					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: DN/OFF PREMISES MONI	Ö TORING:	Non	TIME	(Specify)					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: DN/OFF PREMISES MONI	Ö TORING:	Non	TIME	(Specify)					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: DN/OFF PREMISES MONI Alarm Signal Alarm Restoral Trouble Signal	Ö TORING:	NOO	TIME	(Specify)					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: DN/OFF PREMISES MONI	Ö TORING:	NO CO	TIME	(Specify)					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: DN/OFF PREMISES MONI Alarm Signal Alarm Restoral Trouble Signal Supervisory Signal Supervisory Restoral	TORING: YES	NOO	TIME	(Specify)					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: DN/OFF PREMISES MONI Narm Signal Alarm Restoral frouble Signal Supervisory Signal	TORING: YES OF STIS COMPLETE:	2000		(Specify) COMMENTS					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: DN/OFF PREMISES MONI Alarm Signal Alarm Restoral frouble Signal Supervisory Signal Supervisory Restoral MOTIFICATIONS THAT TE	TORING: YES	NO.C.	TIME	(Specify)					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: DN/OFF PREMISES MONI Alarm Signal Alarm Restoral frouble Signal Supervisory Signal Supervisory Restoral NOTIFICATIONS THAT TE	TORING: YES OF STIS COMPLETE:	NO E C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		(Specify) COMMENTS					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: DN/OFF PREMISES MONI Alarm Signal Alarm Restoral frouble Signal Supervisory Signal Supervisory Restoral NOTIFICATIONS THAT TE	TORING: YES OF STIS COMPLETE:	20000 2000		(Specify) COMMENTS					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: DN/OFF PREMISES MONI Alarm Signal Alarm Restoral Frouble Signal Supervisory Signal Supervisory Restoral NOTIFICATIONS THAT TE Suilding Management Monitoring Agency Building Occupants	TORING: YES D ST IS COMPLETE: YES	20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		(Specify) COMMENTS					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: DN/OFF PREMISES MONI Alarm Signal Alarm Restoral frouble Signal Supervisory Signal Supervisory Restoral NOTIFICATIONS THAT TE	TORING: YES OF STIS COMPLETE:	20000 2000		(Specify) COMMENTS					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: COMMENT	TORING: YES ST IS COMPLETE: YES	2000 20000		(Specify) COMMENTS					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: DN/OFF PREMISES MONI Alarm Signal Alarm Restoral Frouble Signal Supervisory Signal Supervisory Restoral NOTIFICATIONS THAT TE Suilding Management Monitoring Agency Building Occupants	TORING: YES ST IS COMPLETE: YES	2000 20000		(Specify) COMMENTS					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: COMMENT	TORING: YES ST IS COMPLETE: YES	2000 20000		(Specify) COMMENTS					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: COMMENT	TORING: YES ST IS COMPLETE: YES	2000 20000		(Specify) COMMENTS					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: COMMENT	TORING: YES ST IS COMPLETE: YES	2000 20000		(Specify) COMMENTS					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: COMMENT	TORING: YES ST IS COMPLETE: YES	2000 20000		(Specify) COMMENTS					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: COMMENT	TORING: YES ST IS COMPLETE: YES	2000 20000		(Specify) COMMENTS					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: COMMENT	TORING: YES ST IS COMPLETE: YES	2000 20000		(Specify) COMMENTS					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: COMMENT	TORING: YES ST IS COMPLETE: YES	2000 20000		(Specify) COMMENTS					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: COMMENT	TORING: YES ST IS COMPLETE: YES	2000 20000		(Specify) COMMENTS					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: COMMENT	TORING: YES ST IS COMPLETE: YES	2000 20000		(Specify) COMMENTS					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: COMMENT	TORING: YES ST IS COMPLETE: YES	2000 20000		(Specify) COMMENTS					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: COMMENT	TORING: YES ST IS COMPLETE: YES T OPERATE CORRI	NO.		(Specify) COMMENTS					
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: COMMENT	TORING: YES ST IS COMPLETE: YES TOPERATE CORRI	NO DO	TIME	(Specify) COMMENTS	ENTATIVE:				
System Performance SPECIAL PROCEDURES: COMMENTS: COMMENT	TORING: YES ST IS COMPLETE: YES TOPERATE CORRI	NO DO	TIME	(Specify) COMMENTS COMMENTS	ENTATIVE:				

SIGNATURE:

Fire Alarm Test and Inspection Record

Space Coast Fire and Safety, Inc. Phone: (321) 783-1040 420 Manor drive Fax: (321) 783-1516 Merritt Island, FL 32952 License # EC-13001156 EF-20000623 ADDRESS CITY: ZIP CONTACT: N CONTACT: MONITORING ENTITY TELEPHONE: 800 872 TELEPHONE MONITORING ACCOUNT REF. NO.: RMBM9343 TYPE TRANSMISSION SERVICE C McCullough C Multiplex Digital C Reverse Polarity ☐ Weekly ☐ Monthly ☐ Quarterly ☐ Semi-Annually C RF C Other (Specify) Annually Other (Specify) MODEL NO .: 5K 5208 PANEL MANUFACTURER: Silent CIRCUIT STYLES: LAST DAY OF SENSITIVITY TESTING: NO. OF CIRCUITS: SOFTWARE REV .: LAST DATE SYSTEM HAD ANY SERVICE PERFORMED: LAST DATE THAT ANY SOFTWARE OR CONFIGURATION WAS REVISED. PRIOR TO ANY TEST-NOTIFICATIONS ARE MADE: NO 00 MONITORING ENTITY **BUILDING OCCUPANTS BUILDING MANAGEMENT** OTHER (SPECIFY) AHJ (NOTIFIED) OF ANY IMPAIRMENTS ALARM INITIATING DEVICES AND CIRCUIT INFORMATION CIRCUIT STYLE MANUAL STATIONS **HEAT DETECTORS** ION DETECTORS WATERFLOW SWITCHES PHOTO DETECTORS **DUCT DETECTORS** QTY. OF CIRCUIT STYLE ALARM INDICATING APPLIANCES AND CIRCUIT INFORMATION BELLS OTHER (SPECIFY) HORNS STROBE CHIMES NO. OF ALARMS INDICATING STROBES **SPEAKERS** ARE CIRCUITS SUPERVISED? IT YES IT NO DTY OF CIRCUIT STYLE SUPERVISORY SIGNAL INITIATING DEVICES AND CIRCUIT INFORMATION CIRCUIT STYLE QTY. OF CO2 DET SUPERVISORY SWITCHES CO DET OTHER LOW AIR PSL GENERATOR ENGINE RUNNING HI AIR PSL FIRE PUMP OR PUMP CONTROLLER TROUBLE OTHER TYPE BATTERY SIGNALING LINE CIRCUITS ☐ Dry Cell ☐ Nickel Cadmium Quantity and style (See NFPA 72. Table 3-6;1 of signaling line circuits connected to system: Deeled Lead Acid Style (S) SYSTEM POWER SUPPLIES D Lead Acid 120 a. Primary (Main): Normal Voltage Other (Specify) Overcorrect Protection: Type, BREAKEN Location (Panel Number): Emergency or standby system used as a backup to primary power supply, instead of using a secondary power supply; Emergency system described in NFPA 70, Article 700 Legally required standby described in NFPA 70, Article 701 Disconnecting Means Location: Secondary (Standby): Optional standby system described in NFPA 70, Article 702, which Storage Battery: Amp-Hr. Rating Calculated capacity to operate system. In hours: acity to operate system. In hours: 24 60 Engine-driven generator dedicated to fire alarm system: also meets the performance requirements of Article 700 of 701. Location of fuel storage: Customer Signature:

COMPANY Equipment Services.

INVOICE#_ 552650

Serial#	Location	DOM	6YR	TYPE	MANUF	SERVICE
148\$885	Fuel Storage	08	08	ABL	Budgee	
2972011	Whs Door	13	13	I .	,	TE GYP
3 81027	Parts Rm	08	08		Amerey	
4812545	Office Door	12	Sí	ABL	JL	Tag
5 196798	WHSE by Main Office	10	10	ARC	Buck	Tag
6 6 0 3 3 1	By Riser	71	11	ABC	Amero	192
7580386	Back of WHSE	13	13	ABC	Buck	Hidro
8 039075	WHSE	80	80	ABC	Bodger	Tag
973702	WHSE	13	13	ABC	Buck	Hydro
10 886133	WHSE	13	13	ABC	Amerex	HYDRO
11495468	Break Rm	08	08	l .	Ansol	/
12605807	upstalies	Ji	()	1	Amerex	
13 79883	Parts Rm	28	08		Ameres	
14 411719	REGRITOOR	08	80	ABC	Balger	Tag
15 173917	FRAT Office	11	11	ABC	Ansol	Tay
16 553404	WHSE	15	12	ABC	Kidde	Tag
17 790604	Comp Rm	08	80	ABC	Budger	Tag
18 166909	WHSE	13	13	202	Buck	Hydro
19 111791	WHSE	08	00	ABC	Amerex	Tag
20 15 3692	WHSE	12	12	ABC	Badger	lag
21					,	
22						
23			,			
24						
25					·	
26						
27						
28						
29						

Report of Inspection, Testing & Maintenance of Wet Pipe Fire Sprinkler Systems...continued

Inspecting Firm: Space Coast Fire & Safety			Inspe	ction Contract#	522	47	3
Name of Inspected Property: Fize Train	50			1 1			
Inspector Name: Dennis Bullock)		Date:	11/25/13)		***************************************
Inspection Frequency: Monthly Qu	arterly		nnually	Ot	her		
Annual Inspection	n for Wet	Pipe	Sprinkler Syste	ms			
	N/A N					Y N/	AN
E.1.0 System in service on inspection		E.4.7	Glass bulbs appear				
E.2.0 Hangers and seismic bracing appears undamaged and tightly attached		E.4.8	Spare sprinklers are (at least 6), type an	e of proper num	ber	AL	
E.3.0 Piping appears free of mechanical damage		E.4.9	Spare sprinklers sto			#	
E.3.1 Piping appears free of leakage		1	maximum is 100°F			4	
E.3.2 Piping appears free of corrosion		E.4.10	Wrench available for				Ш
E.3.3 Piping appears properly aligned		==-	PRIOR TO FREEZI				
E.3.4 Piping appears free of external loading		E.5.0	Building is secure s piping to freezing co		(pose	IHC.	
E.4.0 Sprinklers appear free of leakage		E.5.1	Adequate heat is pr		ina	D-F	1
E.4.1 Sprinklers appear free of corrosion E.4.2 Sprinklers appear free of foreign materials	의님!		temperatures at 40°	F or higher			1
E.4.3 Sprinklers appear free of loteright materials	╼╂╂═╂┤	E.6.0	ALARM PANEL CL	EAR			
E.4.4 Sprinklers appear free of physical damage	+#+	E.7.0	COMMENTS:				
E.4.5 Sprinklers appear properly oriented							
E.4.6 Sprinkler spray patterns appear free of			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
unacceptable obstructions							
Annual Testing	for Wet P	Pipe S	nrinkler System	16	-		
F.1.0 System in service before testing	<u> </u>		-		-		
F.1.1 Pertinent parties notified before testing		F.5.2	Forward flow test corrate possible (only w	iducted at maxi	mum		
F.1.2 Adequate drainage provided before flow testing			not permit full flow te	st)	1		
F.2.0 Main drain test conducted			Forward flow test cor				
F.2.1 Supply water gauge reading before flow (static)			measuring flow (devi- sized to flow system		let		
			Backflow prevention		al	_	+
			inspection conducted	(where shorted	es last		10
F.2.3 Time for supply pressure to return to normal F.3.0 Antifreeze solution tested and freezing	sec	F.5.5	more than 1 year and Forward flow test sati	efied by appual	d by AHJ)		
point determined			pump flow test	5 (200 PMA) A C	1		
F.3.1 Antifreeze solution freezing point	°F I	F.5.6	Backflow preventer p	erformance test	1	7	1
F.3.2 Antifreeze solution freezing point after adjustment	^	F.6.0	conducted as required PRV control valves pa	d by the AHJ		7 8	
F.4.0 Control valves (including backflow and P(Vs)		1.0.0	conducted and adequ	ate to unseat v	alve [
operated through full range and returned to normal position			Pertinent parties notif			BO	
F.4.1 PIVs opened until spring or torsion felt in rod			ALARM PANEL CLE		Ī	ATT	
F.4.2 PIVs and OS&Ys backed 1/4 turn from full open		F.9.0	SYSTEM RETURNED	TO SERVICE			
F.4.3 Main drain test conducted (see F.2.0)	 	F.10.0	COMMENTS:				
F.5.0 Backflow prevention assembly forward	//- /						
flow test conducted	¥ L -						
F.5.1 System demand flow was achieved through the device	4						
							_
Annual Maintenance	for Wet	Pipe :	Sprinkler Syste	ms			
G.1.0 System in service before conducting maintenance			ime for supply pressi			1	sec
G.2.0 Pertinent parties notified before conducting maintenance			Pertinent parties notifi of maintenance	ed after conclus	sion F	710	
G.3.0 Operating stems of OS&Y (including backflow)			LARM PANEL CLEA	\P		#	
valves lubricated 'L	111 1		SYSTEM RETURNED	***************************************	1 <u>E</u>	##	HH
G.3.1 Valve completely closed and reopened	1 1 1 1		COMMENTS:	10 SERVICE			
G.4.0 Adequate drainage provided before flow testing					***************************************		
G.4.1 Main drain test conducted	<u>Ш</u> -		***************************************				
G.4.2 Supply water gauge reading before flow (static)	2 psi -	-					
G.4.3 Gauge reading during stable flow (residual)	Zpsi −						

INSPECTOR'S INITIAL DE

(All "NO" answers to be explained.)
OWNER/DESIGNATED REP. INITIAL

DATE ____

(AFSA Form 106A) Page 3 of 4

Report of Inspection, Testing & Maintenance of Water Based Fire Protection Systems



Inspecting Firm (Contractor): Space Coast Fire & Safety	Inspector: D.B.Mak	Inspection Contract# 52717
Date of This Inspection: 11 25/13	Completed by:	anopodadii domadaii 2 CC
Name of Property: Fire Training		
Street Address: 1550 1640 5 f		
City: Naples	State: FL	Zip: 34107
Phone:	Fax:	2.5.
Contact Person Name: H Shields		
Position:	Authority to Approve Work?	Y NA N
Property Owner:	Additional to Applicate Work:	() NA N
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:	Fax:	
Responsible Party Name:	1	Position:
Name of Supervisory Alarm Company:		Phone:
Date of Last Inspection:	Prior Inspector's Name:	
		Y N/A N
Prior inspection reports, logs and test data are available for review	<i>r</i> :	
Plans of systems on site for review?		
Modifications made to systems reviewed and documented?		
Reports of sprinkler activation reviewed and documented?		
5. Copy of NFPA #25 on file?		
Weekly logs of inspections required by NFPA #25 on file?		
7. Owner/Owner's Representative verifies that the occupancy and ha are the same as reported on last inspection?	ozard	
All deficiencies reported at last inspection corrected?		
9. Material Safety Data Sheets reviewed and hazards to inspector re	moved?	
(Use separate sheet for additional information as may be needed. All "NO" a AFSA Form 104A should be completed by the Inspecting Firm/Contractor a	answers to be explained.) nd provided to the Owner.	
COMMENTS: THIS IS NOT AN ENGINEERING REVIEW		,
	MANA	
The owner and/or designated representative acknowledges the responsibilith this inspection. It is agreed that the inspection service provided by the control tion and/or routine testing, and any investigation or unscheduled testing, mincluded as part of the inspection work performed. It is further understood the knowledge of the party providing such information.	actor as prescribed herein is limited odification, maintenance, repair, etc.	to performing a visual inspec-
OWNER/DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE:		DATE:
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: DIRECTOR'S		DATE: 11 25 13



ATTENTION: The American Fire Sprinkler Association (AFSA) is a non-profit trade association. AFSA does not guarantee, certify, underwrite, or pre-approve any services provided by those who use forms produced by AFSA. Our logo is only an advertisement. Warnings, disclaimers, and update information exist on the back of the form. It is your responsibility to read these statements.

Fire Alarm Test and Inspection Record

Space Coast Fire and Safety, Inc. Phone: (321) 783-1040 420 Manor drive Fax: (321) 783-1516 Merritt Island, FL 32952 License # EC-13001156 EF-20000623 ADDRESS: CITY: ZIP CONTACT: MONITORING ENTITY APPROVING AGENCY mericar CONTACT: TELEPHONE: 800 318 9486 TELEPHONE MONITORING ACCOUNT REF. NO.: 4438-60 TYPE TRANSMISSION SERVICE ☐ McCullough ☐ Multiplex Digital D Reverse Polarity ☐ Weekly ☐ Monthly ☐ Quarterly ☐ Semi-Annually RF O Other (Specify) Other (Specify) PANEL MANUFACTURER: MODEL NO .: CIRCUIT STYLES: LAST DAY OF SENSITIVITY TESTING: NO. OF CIRCUITS: SOFTWARE REV.: LAST DATE SYSTEM HAD ANY SERVICE PERFORMED: LAST DATE THAT ANY SOFTWARE OR CONFIGURATION WAS REVISED: PRIOR TO ANY TEST-WHO TIME NOTIFICATIONS ARE MADE: NO MONITORING ENTITY BUILDING OCCUPANTS BUILDING MANAGEMENT OTHER (SPECIFY) AHJ (NOTIFIED) OF ANY IMPAIRMENTS ALARM INITIATING DEVICES AND CIRCUIT INFORMATION CIRCUIT STYLE CIRCUIT STYLE HEAT DETECTORS MANUAL STATIONS ION DETECTORS WATERFLOW SWITCHES PHOTO DETECTORS OTHER (SPECIFY) DUCT DETECTORS QTY, OF CIRCUIT STYLE ALARM INDICATING APPLIANCES AND CIRCUIT INFORMATION QTY. OF BELLS OTHER (SPECIFY) HORNS 13+ROBE CHIMES NO. OF ALARMS INDICATING STROBES SPEAKERS ARE CIRCUITS SUPERVISED? YES ONO CIRCUIT STYLE SUPERVISORY SIGNAL INITIATING DEVICES AND CIRCUIT INFORMATION CIRCUIT STYLE CO2 DET SUPERVISORY SWITCHES CODET OTHER LOW AIR PSI HI AIR PSI GENERATOR ENGINE RUNNING FIRE PUMP OR PUMP CONTROLLER TROUBLE OTHER SIGNALING LINE CIRCUITS TYPE BATTERY Quantity and style (See NFPA 72, Table 3-6:1 of signaling line circuits ☐ Dry Ceil ☐ Nickel Cadmium connected to system: Quantity Sealed Lead Acid SYSTEM POWER SUPPLIES ☐ Lead Acid Primary (Main): Normal Voltage Other (Specify) Overcorrect Protection: Type, Emergency or standby system used as a backup to primary power supply.
 Instead of using a secondary power supply: Location (Panel Number): Disconnecting Means Location: Secondary (Standby): Emergency system described in NFPA 70, Article 700 Legally required standby described in NFPA 70, Article 701 Storage Battery: Amp-Hr. Rating Optional standby system described in NFPA 70, Article 702, which Calculated capacity to operate system. In hours: also meets the performance requirements of Article 700 of 701. Engine-driven generator dedicated to fire alarm system: Location of fuel storage: Customer Signature:

0		MMENTS	SECONDARY POWER					15.4
Control Panel	_		TYPE	VISUAL	FUNCTIONAL		COMMENTS/	QUALITY
Interface Eq.	,		Battery Condition	-				
Lamps/Leds			Load Voltage	τ.	-87			
Fuses			Discharge Test		10	-		
Primary Power Supply	-er		Charger Test		-	****		***************************************
Trouble Signals	The state of the s		Specific Gravity		2			
Disconnect Switches			TRANSIENT SUPPRESSORS		Par.	-		
Ground Fault Monitoring			REMOTE ANNUNCIATORS	-				
Power Supply Quality	-		REMOTE ANNUNCIATORS	سالط ا	10			· · _
Power Supply Type	- o -							
1,100	_		NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES				591 6 11	
			Audible	100				
			Visual	9	A STATE OF			
			Speakers		-			· .
			Voice Clarity	0	*	7000		
INITIATING AND SUPERVISORY TES	TS AND INSPECTIONS		**			-		
LOC & S/N DEVICE TYPE	VISUAL CHECK	FUNCTIONAL TEST	FACTORY SETTING	MEAS. SI	ETTING	PASS	FAIL	*
		а		WEAU. OI	_ TING	П П	O	
	. 0					<u>.</u>		
			-					
·			-			0	a	
	7.0%				-		Φ,	
							σ .	W 87 51961
					127			
COMMENTS:								*

					·			
1 2 2								
EMERGENCY VISUAL	FUNCTIONAL	COMMENTS	INTERFACE				DEVICE	01441114
COMMUNICATIONS			EQUPMENT		VISUAL			SIMULATED
EQUIPMENT			(Coorles	57	20		OPERATION	OPERATION
Phone Set							0 .	a 4.
Phone Jacks			(Specify)					
Off-Hook Indicator			(Specify)		ca .		a	. 0
Amplifier (s)	, <u> </u>		SPECIAL HAZARD SYSTEMS		0	*0	•	а
Tone Generator (s)			(Specify)		o o			
Call in Signal			(Specify)			E E .		
System Performance			(Specify)		0	3		. 0
Cystem remornance			(Specify)					
SPECIAL PROCEDURES:								e * v
S. ZOINET ROOEDORES.						-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
COMMENTS:								
								
r								
ON/OFF PREMISES MONITORING:		8 W						
	ES NO	TIME	COMMENTS			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*	
Alarm Signal	0							
Alarm Restoral '								R.
Trouble Signal	0							
Supervisory Signal								
Supervisory Restoral					1393			39
NOTIFICATIONS THAT TEST IS COMPL	ETE:							
The state of the s		TIL APT						
	S NO	TIME	COMMENTS					586 0
Building Management		-	- Harden-					
Monitoring Agency		-	***************************************					
Building Occupants								22 (22)
Other (Specify)	,0							
THE FOLLOWING THE								
THE FOLLOWING DID NOT OPERATE C	ORRECTLY:	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *						*****
					4			
					,		7 7	
		-						
200 PORTO - 100 PO								
SYSTEM RESTORES TO NORMAL OPER		TIME:	NAME OF OWNER OF REPRES	ENTATIV	E:			and the second
HIS TESTING WAS PERFORMED IN AC	CORDANCE WITH APPLIC	ABLÉ NEPA STANDARDS	DATE: 11/25/13	-	2 /	TIME:	***************************************	
						· I Wille .		
				521	110			
	Billock		SIGNATURE (TEL	de la			

SIGNATURE:_

0	-	AF	4 (V
C	יוכ	VII	Ά	IN	T

0				
Te	eser	CVE	•	
100				

INVOICE#	
HAA OLOFW	

3	Serial#	Location	DOM	6YR	TYPE	MANUF	SERVICE
2	1562394	Fent Door	80	වීම	HBC	JL	TAG
4	2						
5 6 6 7 7 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	3						
6	4						
7	5						
9	6						
9	7						
10	8						
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	9			·			
12	10						
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	11						
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	12						
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	13						
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	14						
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	15						
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	16						
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	17						
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	18						
21 22 23 24 25 26 27	19						
22 23 24 25 26 27	20						
23 24 25 26 27	21						
23 24 25 26 27	22						
24 25 26 27				-			
25 26 27	24						
26 27	25						
27	26						
	27						
29	29						

Invoice Number: Date:

25	24	23	22	21	20	19	18	17	16	15	14	13	12	11	10	9	œ	7	6	5	ABITATOBBY	3 Rune Doore	2 Reals Doop	1 FRONT DOX	Location
																					たかしま	DX.7	川	「Jixi+	Туре
																				s.					Battery Size
Andrew Andrews and American Control of the Control	and their distributions the injuries of their sector of their contract and their contract of their con	A PARAMETER AND A PARAMETER																					PC 55	10.55	Pass/Fail
									1												9K	6k	010		Condition

COMPANY Utilities Admin

INVOICE# 522657

			1			
Serial#	Location	DOM	6YR	TYPE	MANUF	SERVICE
1 433898	FACP Loom	08	WIA	Cken Agent	Clentur	TAG
9 08 330	15 fly Back Emer Exit Hall	19/11	10/11	ABL	Amerex	TAL
3 129 625	12 for Elen Mach Room	5/11	5/11	ARC	Amerex	TAG
4 166844	1st fr Elev Hallway	10/10	10/16	ABC	Cosmic	TAS
5 146845	1 thr Hallway Break Aven	10/10	19/10	ABL	Cosmic	TAC
6 14117	1st fix Elev Hallway 1st for Hallway Break Aven 2nd floor Hallway by 5-4	10/10	10/10	ADL	Cosmic	TAG
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						*
12						· .
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22	And the control of th			9		
23						
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						
29						

Job Site: Utilities Admin

Invoice Number: 52267

Date:

13	25	24	23	22	21	20	19	18	17	16	15	14	13	12	11	10	9	00	7	6	Ŋ	4	w	2	17	
									,											2 nd fly 5	1241,5	12 miles 11 to	2xx ALV NEXT	1 st Qr Confloor	18th Back Emorgy	Location
																			/	Bx/1 1.74+	Ext light	ログライン		Exit light	Fxt (what	Туре
			And the second s																		£	-	CF.		Andrews and the second	Battery Size
																				1 291	Lightsage on pass	Pass	Lights ave on pass	Wahts are on / Puso	Lightan on / Phis	Pass/Fail /
								Annual transport of the state o												No Push Bitton	is aux sitton	000	No push Button	No put Botton	No push Button	Condition



Waste Water Collections Warehouse

	Company:			<u> </u>		. \nv:	
Cnt	Serial # L~ 662213 2T 83047	By Riser Back Door	09	Gyr N/A	Type ABC	lanufacture Anwi Sentry Ansul Sevary	Service TA 6
3	21 \$30917	Back Door	7/10	10	ARC	HUSUI	TAG
4							
6			-				
5							
10					•		
-12			_				
13							
15							
17							
19							
21							
23							
25 26							
72	0 16ABC NE	ed (eda)		+			
29	10100 1(6						

Report of Inspection, Testing & Maintenance of Wet Pipe Fire Sprinkler Systems...continued

Inspe	ecting Firm: Space	e Coas						spection Contract#	
Name	e of Inspected Pro	perty:	wast	e postel	Colledia	ins W	arehouse		
Inspe	ctor Name:	M.	QBa		/			ate: 11/18/13	
Inspe	ction Frequency:	☐ M	onthly	7	Quarterly	/	Annually	Other	
-									
			An	nual Insp	ection for	Wet Pi	pe Sprinkler Sy	stems	
					Y N/A	N			Y NA N
E.1.0					HOL			pear full of liquid	
E.2.0	Hangers and so undamaged an	eismic l	bracing ap	pears		□ E.4	I.8 Spare sprinklers (at least 6), type	s are of proper number e and temperature rating	
E.3.0	Piping appears	free of	mechani		ADI] E.4	.9 Spare sprinklers	s stored where temperature	re Fin
E.3.1							maximum is 100	le for each type of sprinkle	
E.3.2						4 =		EEZING WEATHER:	
E.3.3			~		-11/11	$H \equiv$		re such as not to expose	
E.4.0						4	piping to freezin	ng conditions	
E.4.1						H E.	.1 Adequate heat i	is provided maintaining	ann!
E.4.2	Sprinklers appe Sprinklers appe			-			temperatures at		
E.4.3				materiais	191-11-	H 55		CLEAR	
E.4.4				al damane		- H - 트			
E.4.5						+ -	20te: Garyes	are new	
E.4.6	Sprinkler spray					ᅫ —			
	unacceptable of	bstructi	ons			4			
		-	Λ	ngual To	cting for h	Not Din	Sprinkler Syst		
				illuai i c	sung ion s	===			
F.1.0	System in service					F.5		t conducted at maximum	
F.1.1	Pertinent parties						not permit full flow	ly where connections do w test)	
F.1.2	Adequate drainag			e flow testing		F.5	3 Forward flow test	conducted without	
F.2.0	Main drain test o				البالال		measuring flow (c	device =2" and outlet</td <td></td>	
F.2.1	Supply water gar					si <u>F.5.</u>	sized to flow syst		-
F.2.2	Gauge reading d	luring st	table flow	(residual)	70 p	si 1.5.		tion assembly internal cted (where shortages las	
F.2.3	Time for supply p				J Se		more than 1 year a	and rationing enforced by A	HJ) LJ LJ
F.3.0	Antifreeze solution point determined		d and fre	ezing		F.5.	pump flow test	satisfied by annual fire	
F.3.1	Antifreeze solution	on freez	ing point			F F.5.	6 Backflow prevent conducted as req	er performance test	
F.3.2	Antifreeze solution	on freez	ing point	after adjustm	ent °	F F.6.			
F.4.0	Control valves (ir operated through					_	conducted and ad	dequate to unseat valve	
	normal position	i iun ian	ige and re	stanied to		F.7.		notified of test conclusion	
F.4.1	PIVs opened unti	il spring	or torsio	n felt in rod		F.8.			
F.4.2	PIVs and OS&Ys	backed	1/4 turn f	rom full open		F.9.		NED TO SERVICE	
F.4.3	Main drain test co	onducte	d (see F.:	2.0)		F.10	.0 COMMENTS:		
F.5.0	Backflow prevent flow test conducte		embly for	ward	1000] —		***************************************	
F.5.1	System demand through the device	flow wa	s achieve	d	an r	1 -			
	Through the device		Annu	al Mainte	nance for	Wet Di	e Sprinkler Sys	-to-ma	
G.1.0	System in service	before c			The state of the s	G.4.			, ,
G.2.0	Pertinent parties			manner an roc		G.5.		essure to return to norma notified after conclusion	sec
	conducting mainte	enançe			HULL] 5.0.	of maintenance	ounce and conclusion	
G.3.0	Operating stems	of OS&	Y (includi	ng backflow)	POL	G.6.	ALARM PANEL C	LEAR	
G.3.1	Valve completely	closed	and reco	ened		G.7.	SYSTEM RETURN		
G.4.0	Adequate drainage				145 F	G.8.	COMMENTS:		
G.4.1	Main drain test co			now testing	H-14-	1			
				n flow /-t-t:-1	OLAN-	J			
G.4.2	Supply water gau				10				
G.4.3	Gauge reading du	iring sta	able flow (residual)	/ ps	i			

INSPECTOR'S INITIAL Chus

(All "NO" answers to be explained.)
OWNER/DESIGNATED REP. INITIAL

DATE 11/18/13

(AFSA Form 106A) Page 3 of 4

Report of Inspection, Testing & Maintenance of Water Based Fire Protection Systems



	Inspecting Firm (Contractor): Space Coast Fire & Safety	Inspector: W. DE Insp	pection Contract#
	Date of This Inspection: 1/1458 1817	Completed by: W. O Box	
	Name of Property: Utilities Waste Water Collection		
	Street Address: 1450 4th Ave N		
	City: No ales	State: Zip:	
	Phone:	Fax:	
	Contact Person Name: Henther		***************************************
	Position: Contract Services Mal	Authority to Approve Work?	Y NA N
	Property Owner:		1,1,1,1,1
	Address:		
	City:	State:	Zip:
	Phone:	Fax:	
	Responsible Party Name:		Position:
	Name of Supervisory Alarm Company:		Phone: ICY AX
	Date of Last Inspection: 8/2013	Prior Inspector's Name:	1.0 Bul
ection			
			Y N/A N
ပ္က	 Prior inspection reports, logs and test data are available for review: 	У.	
Ä	Plans of systems on site for review?		
	3. Modifications made to systems reviewed and documented?		
Θ.	4. Reports of sprinkler activation reviewed and documented?		
4	5. Copy of NFPA #25 on file?		
当	Weekly logs of inspections required by NFPA #25 on file?		
	Owner/Owner's Representative verifies that the occupancy and hazard are the same as reported on last inspection?	i	
Information	All deficiencies reported at last inspection corrected?		
3	Material Safety Data Sheets reviewed and hazards to inspector remov	ed?	
	The second of th	ou:	
- - - - -	(Use separate sheet for additional information as may be needed. All "NO" answ	vers to be explained.)	
	AFSA Form 104A should be completed by the Inspecting Firm/Contractor and page 1045.	rovided to the Owner.	
Zen Zen	COMMENTS: THIS IS NOT AN ENGINEERING REVIEW		
	Note: Gayes are May		
	Total Consultation of the state	-	
	,		
		7. Marian	
	The owner and/or designated representative acknowledges the responsibility of this inspection. It is agreed that the inspection service provided by the contractor tion and/or routine testing, and any investigation or unscheduled testing, modific included as part of the inspection work performed. It is further understood that alknowledge of the party providing such information.	r as prescribed herein is limited to pe	erforming a visual inspec-
	OWNER/DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE:		DATE:
	INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:		DATE: 11/18/13
150.00	Y .		•



ATTENTION: The American Fire Sprinkler Association (AFSA) is a non-profit trade association. AFSA does not guarantee, certify, underwrite, or pre-approve any services provided by those who use forms produced by AFSA. Our logo is only an advertisement. Warnings, disclaimers, and update information exist on the back of the form. It is your responsibility to read these statements.

(AFSA Form 103A) Page 1 of 1 FUR SUPPORT Services Invoice Number:

Job Site:

			,	_	_		_				,		_		,			_						_	_	7
Condition	6000)	Coop	bood	J. 800)	(Soca)	Gues 1			and the second s																	
Pass/Fail	Puss	Press	RSS	Pass	pres	2.5																				
Battery Size					ÿ																					
Туре	Er. + 19.01+	Safety 1, 2	FX,+1, 283	Safety 1:204	Safety light	Ex. 1. Jat																				
Location	1 Ent +D Bark Area	2 Entho KithRen	3 Sile dos/ Fait	4 Bunkey Hallway	5 Weight Roam	6 F-10n4 DOD/		8	6	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	. 21	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	



Fire Alarm Test and Inspection Record

Phone: (321) 783-1040 Space Coast Fire and Safety, Inc. 420 Manor drive Fax: (321) 783-1516 License # EC-13001156 Merritt Island, FL 32952 EF-20000623 CUSTOMER: OWNER: ADDRESS: ZIP CONTACT: CONTACT: MONITORING ENTITY APPROVING AGENCY CONTACT: CONTACT: TELEPHONE: TELEPHONE: MONITORING ACCOUNT REF. NO.: TYPE TRANSMISSION SERVICE ☐ McCullough ☐ Multiplex ☐ Digital ☐ Reverse Polarity ☐ Weekly ☐ Monthly ☐ Quarterly ☐ Semi-Annually RF Other (Specify) 1 Other (Specify) MODEL NO .: 400 PANEL MANUFACTURER: CIRCUIT STYLES: LAST DAY OF SENSITIVITY TESTING NO. OF CIRCUITS: SOFTWARE REV.: LAST DATE SYSTEM HAD ANY SERVICE PERFORMED: LAST DATE THAT ANY SOFTWARE OR CONFIGURATION WAS REVISED: PRIOR TO ANY TEST-WHO TIME NOTIFICATIONS ARE MADE: NO MONITORING ENTITY BUILDING OCCUPANTS BUILDING MANAGEMENT OTHER (SPECIFY) AHJ (NOTIFIED) OF ANY IMPAIRMENTS ALARM INITIATING DEVICES AND CIRCUIT INFORMATION CIRCUIT STYLE MANUAL STATIONS HEAT DETECTORS ION DETECTORS WATERFLOW SWITCHES PHOTO DETECTORS OTHER (SPECIFY) **DUCT DETECTORS** QTY. OF CIRCUIT STYLE ALARM INDICATING APPLIANCES AND CIRCUIT INFORMATION BELLS OTHER (SPECIFY) HORNS NO. OF ALARMS INDICATING CHIMES STROBES SPEAKERS ARE CIRCUITS SUPERVISED? T YES T NO CIRCUIT STYLE SUPERVISORY SIGNAL INITIATING DEVICES AND CIRCUIT INFORMATION CO2 DET SUPERVISORY SWITCHES CO DET LOW AIR PSL GENERATOR ENGINE RUNNING HI AIR PSL FIRE PUMP OR PUMP CONTROLLER TROUBLE OTHER SIGNALING LINE CIRCUITS TYPE BATTERY Quantity and style (See NFPA 72. Table 3-6:1 of signaling line circuits Dry Cell ☐ Nickel Cadmium connected to system; Sealed Lead Acid Quantity SYSTEM POWER SUPPLIES ☐ Lead Acid Primary (Main): Normal Voltage, Overcorrect Protection: Type, c. Emergency or standby system used as a backup to primary power supply. Location (Panel Number): _ instead of using a secondary power supply: Disconnecting Means Location: __ Secondary (Standby): Emergency system described in NFPA 70, Article 700 Legally required standby described in NFPA 70, Article 701 Storage Battery: Amp-Hr. Rating Optional standby system described in NFPA 70, Article 702, which Calculated capacity to operate system. In hours:____ also meets the performance requirements of Article 700 of 701. Engine-driven generator dedicated to fire alarm system: Location of fuel storage: Customer Signature:

TYPE Control Panel Interface Eq. Lamps/Leds Fuses Primary Power Supply Trouble Signals Disconnect Switches Ground Fault Monitoring Power Supply Quality		SUAL FUNCTION OF OR		COMMENTS	SECONDAR TYPE Battery C Load Vol	visua condition	AL FUNCTIONAL	COMMENTS/	QUALITY
Interface Eq. Lamps/Leds Fuses Primary Power Supply Trouble Signals Disconnect Switches Ground Fault Monitoring Power Supply Quality		0	_		Battery C Load Voll	ondition			QUALITY
Interface Eq. Lamps/Leds Fuses Primary Power Supply Trouble Signals Disconnect Switches Ground Fault Monitoring Power Supply Quality		0	_		Battery C Load Voll	ondition			- CONTENT
Lamps/Leds Fuses Primary Power Supply Trouble Signals Disconnect Switches Ground Fault Monitoring Power Supply Quality		0	_		Load Voll		1	13.1	
Fuses Primary Power Supply Trouble Signals Disconnect Switches Ground Fault Monitoring Power Supply Quality			_			age	-es .	1,2,1	
Primary Power Supply Trouble Signals Disconnect Switches Ground Fault Monitoring Power Supply Quality			_						
Trouble Signals Disconnect Switches Ground Fault Monitoring Power Supply Quality	-	4			Discharge	a Test	- Par	12.6	
Trouble Signals Disconnect Switches Ground Fault Monitoring Power Supply Quality					Charger	Fest		13.4	
Disconnect Switches Ground Fault Monitoring Power Supply Quality		_							
Ground Fault Monitoring Power Supply Quality	-	100			Specific (
Power Supply Quality	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_		TRANSIENT	SUPPRESSORS			
		26 · 15			REMOTE A	NNUNCIATORS []	0		
		(2° 20)							***************************************
O O (T		//	/						
Power Supply Type					NOTIFICATI	ON APPLIANCES	estate a service	SET () ()	
		100			Audible		-		
*					Visual	-			
100 pt		100			Speakers			***	
INITIATING AND SUPE	D. 4000V	TEOTO MID	NODEOTION		Voice Clarity			Name -	
INITIATING AND SUPE	RVISORY	IESTS AND I	NSPECTIONS	•					
LOC & S/N DE	VICE TYP	E V	ISUAL CHEC		TEST FACTORY SE	ITING MEAS	. SETTING	PASS FAIL	
		**********	Ö.						
			ō	a	·	- A-03	10	0 0	
			0			TO 10		0 0	
			0						
			D					a a,	
								0 0	1077 0 3
***************************************			, -		-				
8 . V	- 1								
COMMENTS:				***************************************	15 No. 10				
								···········	
									
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				* 1 1		
					·				

	V 10123							and the second second	
EMERGENCY	VI	SUAL FUNC	CTIONAL	COMMENTS	INTERFACE			DEVICE	SIML
COMMUNICATIONS					EQUPMENT	į.	VISUAL	OPERATION	
EQUIPMENT		2 6		47					OF L
		-			(Specify)				
Phone Set	1	0			(Specify)		. 0	G	
Phone Jacks	1	0	0		(Specify)			O	
Off-Hook Indicator	20 19	σ.	0			AZARD SYSTEMS			
						KLUD 9191EN9		. 0	
Amplifier (s)		0, '			(Spesify)		. 0		
Tone Generator (s)	8	a .			(Specify)		. C		
Call in Signal		a		e *	(Specify)		_ · ·	. a	
System Performance	4.5	0	0	100	(Specify)		-5		
cyclentry chroninghoe			J		(openly)				
SPECIAL PROCEDURES	:			(1)	- F.				_
COMMENTS:					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
					- AND				
ON/OFF PREMISES MO	NITORING							area and a final and a final area and a	
		YES	NO .	TIME	COMMENTS				
Alarm Signal	_	_ 0		1	4				
						-		8 8	
Alarm Restoral		Ö				-		100	
Trouble Signal	15	ā	0		100 miles	2			
Supervisory Signal			0			=			
			100			-			
Supervisory Restoral		o o		. ————		_			
NOTIFICATIONS THAT T	EST IS CO	OMPLETE:		4				[9]	
		YES	NO	TIME	COMMENTS	13 4 4 4		40)	200
Outlating Manager				1 MARIE	COMMENTS				
Building Management									
Monitoring Agency		9							
Building Occupants		10-	σ.	1.		80	21		
100		1				•			
Other (Specify)		~ U						W 8 2	
				- ×				SK (46)	
THE FOLLOWING DID N	OT OPER	ATE CORREC	TLY:						
								6	
<u> </u>					9	AND THE LOCAL OF THE STATE OF T	. *		
	4.1	g with m		iai ja m				6 6 56	
							17		
		30 T							
								<u> </u>	
SYSTEM RESTORES TO				12.132		YNER O R REPRESENT.			

TIME:_

DATE:

SIGNATURE:_

INITIATING AND SUPERVISOR	Y DEVICE TEST AND SENSITIVITY INSPI	ECTIONS					
Loc.&S/N or Device #	Device Type and Model #	Zone #	Visual	Fun	Sensitivity	Pass	Fail
FRONT ENTRY	P-11	1					
Rear Entry	Pil	2					
Bay AREA S.	P.11						
Bay ARRA W	Poll	Ti					
O.C.ce	Smake	2					
Dorm	Smoke	2					
Doom	Smoke Smoke	2,					
Livian	Smake	2					
FACP	Smoke	2					
Flow-SPRINK RISCE	Flow switch	3					
FACP Flow-SPRINK RISCE Backflow	Tamper	4					





Name of P	Name of Premise: FS Street Address: 835 8 Ave									
City: No	ples	Zip:location	of Device: \$55							
Manufactu	irer: Watts	Model: 709	Serial No: 11112	8 Size: 4						
Yearly Tes	t: New installation	n; Replacement	RPZ:DDC	DC: X						
Pressure [Prop across first check val	ve: PSI	Meter	#						
No 2 Shut	Off Valve: LEAKED	CLOSED_TIGHT	REPAIRED	REPLACED						
	CHECK VALVE #1	CHECK VALVE #2	DIFFERENTIAL RRESSURE RELIEF VALVE	PRESSURE VACUUM BREAKER						
INITIAL TEST	1. LEAKED 2. CLOSED TIGHT	1. LEAKED D 2. CLOSED TIGHT	OPENED AT LBS.	AIR INLET OPENED AT PSI DID NOT OPEN						
	CLEANED [CLEANED	CLEANED 0	CHECK VALVE PSI						
	REPLACED:	REPLACED:	REPLACED:	TEVRED 🗖						
RE	RUBBER PARTS KIT	RUBBER PTS KIT C.V. ASSEMBLY	RUBBER PARTS KIT	CLEANED REPLACED:						
P A I R S	OR DISC O-RINGS SEAT	OR DISC	OR DISC	DISC AIR INLET S.V. ASSEMBLY DISC.C.V O-RINGS SPRING GUIDE OTHER						
FINAL TEST	CLOSED TIGHT D	CLOSED TIGHT []	OPEN AT LBS REDUCED PRESSURE	satisfactory []						
L hereby o	ertify this data is accura	to and reflects the pr	oner operation and mainte	manes of the unit.						
Commente			3							
Cortified Testing Company: Space Coast Fire + Safety License Expiration Date:										
Equipment Used: Midwes + 761059948 Last Calibration Date: 11/12/13										
Initial Test	By: M. OBaugh	Certified T	'ester # : LO9139353 Test	Date:						
Repaired E)y:	Date:								
Final Test	Ву:	Certified To	ester # : L 09-13-9953	Date:						
	ermit #: lasued Date:									





N	ame of Premise: FS Street Address: 835 8th Ave									
Name of P	remise:	Street A	Closet							
City: 10	aples	Zip: Location	of Device: Street	5.						
			Serial No: 942							
Yearly Tes	t: New Installation	n; Replacement	: RPZ: DD0	DC:						
Pressure [Prop across first check val	lve: PSI	Meter	#						
No 2 Shut	Off Valve: LEAKED	CLOSED TIGHT	REPAIRED	REPLACED						
	CHECK VALVE #1	CHECK VALVE #2	DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE	PRESSURE VACUUM BREAKER						
initial Test	1. LEAKED 2. CLOSED TIGHT	1. LEAKED 2. CLOSED TIGHT	OPENED AT LBS. DID NOT OPEN	AIR INLET OPEN®D AT PSI DID NOT OPEN						
	CLEANED [CLEANED	CLEANED 0	CHECK VALVE PSI						
	REPLACED:	REPLACED:	REPLACED:	LEAKED [
R RUBBER PARTS KIT RUBBER PTS KIT RUBBER PARTS KIT CLEANED										
E	C.V. ASSEMBLY	C.V. ASSEMBLY	R.V. ASSEMBLY	REPLACED:						
P	DISC	DISC	DISC	DISC AIR INLET						
A	O-RINGS	O-RINOS	O-RINGS	C.V. ASSEMBLY						
I	SEAT	SEAT	SEAT	DISC C.V.						
R	SPRINGSTEMOUIDE	SPRING	SPRING	O-RINGS						
	RETAINER-	STEMGUIDE	DIAPHRAGM	6PRINO						
S	LOCK NUTS	LOCK NUTS	OTHER	OTHER-						
	OTHER	OTHER		V. C.						
 		V								
FINAL TEST	CLOSED TIGHT D	CLOSED TIGHT PSI	OPEN AT LBS REDUCED PRESSURE	SATISFACTORY [
I hereby c	ertify this data is accum	to and reflects the pr	oper operation and mainte	mance of the unit.						
Comments										
Cortified Testing Company: Space Coast Fige + Safety License Expiration Date:										
Equipment	: Used: Midwest	#61059948 Last Calib	ration Date: 11/12/13							
Initial Test	By: M. OBaugh		'ester # : <u>L09139353</u> Test							
Repaired B	y:	Date:								
Final Test	Ву:	Certified To	ester # : L 09-13-9953	Date:						
Permit # :	mit # : lasued Date:									

	=
	=
	5
O	Ce
a e	Z
D	Ē
	₹
	5
	ĕ
10	7
11	
>1	
1	

The shorter of

	25	24	23	22	21	20	19	18	17	16	15	14	13	12	11	10	9	8	7	6 00	5 Ba	4 DV	3 Ex.	2 Da	1 1	
																				Bay Exit 2	1 大河	Sylt to Bay 2	Exit to Bay 1	Room Exit	Ent to Ktoken	Location
																				+,27	する	T.+	瓜十	切干	かが	Туре
	·																				£					Battery Size
																				2055	k	Aus / Breaker Du	2	Auss/Brakiat	fr.	Pass/Fail
97																			6000	Com	1	(000)	(20)		Missin (30)	Condition

Report of Inspection, Testing & Maintenance of Water Based Fire Protection Systems



Inspecting Firm (Contractor): Space Coast Fire & Safety	Inspector: D. B. Mock	Inspection (Contract/	#	
Date of This inspection: 11/21/13	Completed by:				*****
Name of Property: F5#1					
Street Address: 835 8th Que	20				
City: Naples	State: -	Zip:			II.
Phone:	Fax:				
Contact Person Name: 4 Sheilds					
Position:	Authority to Approve Work?	>	YN	I/A	N
Property Owner: Nances				- went	
Address:	4 4 9				
City:	State:	Zip:			~
Phone:	Fax:				
Responsible Party Name:		Position	n:		
Name of Supervisory Alarm Company:		Phone:	200 47010 (200		
	The state of the s				
Date of Last Inspection:	Prior Inspector's Name;				
			YN	I/A	N
1. Prior inspection reports, logs and test data are available for review:		<	ETIC		
2. Plans of systems on site for review?		-			
Modifications made to systems reviewed and documented?	W and the second			7	\Box
4. Reports of sprinkler activation reviewed and documented?				7	П
5. Copy of NFPA #25 on file?	1/1 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		H		П
Weekly logs of inspections required by NFPA #25 on file?			THE		П
7. Owner/Owner's Representative verifies that the occupancy and hazar are the same as reported on last inspection?	rd	12			
All deficiencies reported at last inspection corrected?		745 X	PO	7	
9. Material Safety Data Sheets reviewed and hazards to inspector remo	ved?	17	TH		
(Use separate sheet for additional information as may be needed. All "NO" ans AFSA Form 104A should be completed by the Inspecting Firm/Contractor and COMMENTS: THIS IS NOT AN ENGINEERING REVIEW	provided to the Owner.	n No	Mon		
The owner and/or designated representative acknowledges the responsibility of this inspection. It is agreed that the inspection service provided by the contract tion and/or routine testing, and any investigation or unscheduled testing, modificulted as part of the inspection work performed. It is further understood that knowledge of the party providing such information. OWNER/DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE:	or as prescribed herein is limite fication, maintenance, repair, et	d to performing	g a visual	l insp irts is	ec-
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: YILL OF SIGNATURE:		DATE:	1/6/1	13	7
			7-7		



ATTENTION: The American Fire Sprinkler Association (AFSA) is a non-profit trade association. AFSA does not guarantee, certify, underwrite, or pre-approve any services provided by those who use forms produced by AFSA. Our logo is only an advertisement. Warnings, disclaimers, and update information exist on the back of the form. It is your responsibility to read these statements.

(AFSA Form 103A) Page 1 of 1

REV. 3/03Report of Inspection, Testing & Maintenance of Wet Pipe Fire Sprinkler Systems...continued

Inspecting Firm: Space Coast Fire & Safety	Inspection Contract#
Name of Inspected Property: F5	
Inspector Name: V. B-llock	Date: 1/2//3
Inspection Frequency: Monthly Quarterly	Annually Other
Annual Inspection for W	et Pipe Sprinkler Systems
Y N/A N	Y N/A N
E.1.0 System in service on inspection	E.4.7 Glass bulbs appear full of liquid
E.2.0 Hangers and seismic bracing appears undamaged and tightly attached	E.4.8 Spare sprinklers are of proper number (at least 6), type and temperature rating
E.3.0 Piping appears free of mechanical damage E.3.1 Piping appears free of leakage	E.4.9 Spare sprinklers stored where temperature maximum is 100°F
E.3.1 Piping appears free of leakage E.3.2 Piping appears free of corrosion	E.4.10 Wrench available for each type of sprinkler
E.3.3 Piping appears properly aligned	PRIOR TO FREEZING WEATHER:
E.3.4 Piping appears free of external loading	E.5.0 Building is secure such as not to expose
E.4.0 Sprinklers appear free of leakage	piping to freezing conditions
E.4.1 Sprinklers appear free of corrosion	E.5.1 Adequate heat is provided maintaining temperatures at 40°F or higher
E.4.2 Sprinklers appear free of foreign materials	E.6.0 ALARM PANEL CLEAR
E.4.3 Sprinklers appear free of paint	E.7.0 COMMENTS:
E.4.4 Sprinklers appear free of physical damage	
E.4.5 Sprinklers appear properly oriented E.4.6 Sprinkler spray patterns appear free of	
E.4.6 Sprinkler spray patterns appear free of unacceptable obstructions	
Annual Testing for We	t Pipe Sprinkler Systems
F.1.0 System in service before testing	F.5.2 Forward flow test conducted at maximum
F.1.1 Pertinent parties notified before testing	rate possible (only where connections do
F.1.2 Adequate drainage provided before flow testing	not permit full flow test) F.5.3 Forward flow test conducted without
F.2.0 Main drain test conducted	measuring flow (device =2" and outlet</td
F.2.1 Supply water gauge reading before flow (static) 8 2 psi	sized to flow system demand)
F.2.2 Gauge reading during stable flow (residual) 7 \ psi	F.5.4 Backflow prevention assembly internal inspection conducted (where shortages last
F.2.3 Time for supply pressure to return to normal Z sec	more than 1 year and rationing enforced by AHJ)
F.3.0 Antifreeze solution tested and freezing point determined	F.5.5 Forward flow test satisfied by annual fire pump flow test
F.3.1 Antifreeze solution freezing point °F	F.5.6 Backflow preventer performance test conducted as required by the AHJ
F.3.2 Antifreeze solution freezing point after adjustment °F F.4.0 Control valves (including backflow and PIVs)	F.6.0 PRV control valves partial flow test conducted and adequate to unseat valve
operated through full range and returned to	F.7.0 Pertinent parties notified of test conclusion
normal position	F.8.0 ALARM PANEL CLEAR
F.4.1 PIVs opened until spring or torsion felt in rod	F.9.0 SYSTEM RETURNED TO SERVICE
F.4.2 PIVs and OS&Ys backed 1/4 turn from full open	F.10.0 COMMENTS:
F.4.3 Main drain test conducted (see F.2.0) F.5.0 Backflow prevention assembly forward	
flow test conducted	
F.5.1 System demand flow was achieved through the device	
Annual Maintenance for W	et Pipe Sprinkler Systems
G.1.0 System in service before conducting maintenance	G.4.4 Time for supply pressure to return to normal Sec
G.2.0 Pertinent parties notified before conducting maintenance	G.5.0 Pertinent parties notified after conclusion of maintenance
G.3.0 Operating stems of OS&Y (including backflow) valves lubricated	G.6.0 ALARM PANEL CLEAR
G.3.1 Valve completely closed and reopened	G.7.0 SYSTEM RETURNED TO SERVICE
G.4.0 Adequate drainage provided before flow testing	G.8.0 COMMENTS:
G.4.1 Main drain test conducted	
G.4.2 Supply water gauge reading before flow (static) 8 2 psi	
G.4.3 Gauge reading during stable flow (residual) 7 psi	
por	

(All "NO" answers to be explained.)
OWNER/DESIGNATED REP. INITIAL

COMPANY	i i	- Fixe	Stetion	INVOICE#	<u> 57</u>	7579
Serial #	Location	DOM	6YR	TYPE	MANUF.	SERVICE
1 355335	By Kitchen Hallway - Raik Front Hallway Engine Bay	1/12	1/12		Amerey	TA6
2 827861	Hollwar - Dark	10/11	10/11			TAL
3 354 168	En L Holling	1/12	1/12		Amerex	
4 643242	Tom partially	2008				TAL
4 640212	Engine Day	2000	10/13	0	γνωνεγ	
5	,					
6						
7				•		
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23	and the second s					
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						
29				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	

Fire Support Services 572579

Serial #	Location	DOM	6YR	TYPE	MANUF	SERVICE
1 534068	Kitchen	6/13	8/13	ABC	Anwex	TAG
2 245038	Kitchen Backtullway	8/13	8/11	ABC	Bicheye	TAG
3					/	
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						
29						

Invoice Number: Date:

		14.5	7																1		Γ				
Condition	6000	all divina		200		P	1	70	p	ba	70	Pa	po	7	0	1			oush Butter						•
	0	Does of Cali	0	000	bood	0000	998)	0001	300)	Good	Cas	6000	0000	000	Leas	Bao			No or						
Pass/Fail	Pass		5:	3	5.	2	Pass	Puss	Piess	55	Pess	rss	Pass	Puss	Pres	Park Park									
		Tail	8455	SK 25	PASS	33	O. B.	2	2	52.25	Ch.	2	g	G.	<i>d</i>	Q.		Ta.	نوق	TX.	ta.	lei	Ĭ	正	
Battery Size					¥				O'FF THE STATE THE THE STATE OF THE STATE																
Type	Ert	Ex.1	たが、ナ	7:1	Erit	Ex.	Emer 1. Shit	Ext 1. dw	Evit light	Exit (i. Mrt)	Satohy 1: NV	Evit [12/11+1	Exit lingh.	EVILLIA -	Exit 120H	Ex.4 11927	-	Stot Cont	Sidety 1, dut	Sufety light	Satety Fight	Satuty 17-16t	Satety Kink	Saldy wet	STREET, STREET
Location	Front Hallway			Bathroom Hall way	D BOW	Pay Coon Evit	Se Et	thenfor Est 1	Theder Ext 2	10 theater First 3	11 Frank Ploj Gooth	Sal therto Brit!	13 Thunker Exity	14 Back Thech (Doit 2	15 Okealyn Libra Eat	16 Oressta Roan Evit	,	inge Soul Booth	19 By Main Rly	Frient fool floorn	Pack Pool Room	22 By Janue Loom	Fidal Women Ll's	HC Coon	
	1	2	3 8	4 %	5 60	ර්	7	8	6	10	11	12 8	13 7	14	15 D	16	17	18 Sluge	19 B	20 20	21 6	22 22	23 74	24	

						58
			-		7.00	82
						ZZ
				/		92
			8			52
						24
						23
						22
						12
						02
						61
						81
						۷۱
						91
						91
						ÞL
						13
						SI
						11
						Ot
						6
						8
						9
						- S
					1	
246	America	M	11/01	11/6	DS Ememed pd	08hELE *
341	Badyn	70	1/21	17/21	mod with	866106 E
94	fresh	70H	11/01	11/01	Thetar feed Colour	18HELE 2
241	Amer	798	11/01	11/01	1001 Com Entrance	TTESTE !
SERVICE	HUNAM	TYPE	원 사9	DOM	Focstion	# leine2
	L		ווא נגע	10.01		

Norlis Center

General Information Section



Report of Inspection, Testing & Maintenance of Water Based Fire Protection Systems

5///2/11	:3TAQ		2	A SON	PECTOR'S SIGNATURE
	:3TAQ			RESENTATIVE	HERVDESIGNATED REP
g a visual inspec- tonent parts is not	mited to performing it, etc., of the company.	y of the operating condition of sctor as prescribed herein is li adification, maintenance, repa at all information confained he	unscheduled testing, mo unscheduled testing, mo	og the inspection services or services and inspection or commed.	i nspection, it is agreed ti sod/or routine testing, ai
	3/ 1. 2. 3. 3. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4.				
-			ЕВІИС ВЕЛІЕМ	IOT AN ENGINE	MAENTS: THIS IS N
		inswers to be explained.) Id provided to the Owner.	nsy be needed. All "NO" a secting Firm/Contractor an	tional information as n completed by the Insp	se separate sheet for addit
		noved?	hazards to inspector rer	pue este reviewed and	Material Safety Data S
					All deficiencies reporte
		DJez	յչ , the occupancy and ha	sertative vennes tos ted on last inspection	are the same as repor
		Pi O			Weekly logs of inspec
			**************************************	(He?	Copy of NFPA #25 on
					Reports of sprinkler ad
			nd documented?		Modifications made to
					Plans of systems on s
H ANT		•	are available for review	s, logs and test data	Prior inspection report
N V/N X					8 2
	SET!S	Prior Inspector's Name		31111/11	te of Last Inspection:
	2.120			االاطاب	
P 818 008	Phone:		AMERICAN	и сошрвих: НП	me of Supervisory Alarr
The state of the s	obiso9		*		sponsible Party Name:
		:xe3			oue:
	:qiZ	State:			:,
i and a second of					quese:
N AN Y	17101	N evolgdA of Vinority A			perty Owner:
IA ANA V	Ç4101	M cursing A of whoding			Sition:
		Fax:			ntact Person Name:
	:diZ	State: T-C-			
		3		S 406 2	v: Napks
				SIS CONTRE	me of Property: No 8
		- 1 August			
		Completed by:		1121113	te of This Inspection:



Report of Inspection, Testing & Maintenance of Wet Pipe Fire Sprinkler Systems...continued

(A801 mro7 A87A) [] Jatad Page 3 of 4	,bər JAITI	explair REP. IN	LED o pe	GNAT	TOR'S INITIAL WO" RIENDES!	NSEEC
		iso	11		Gauge reading during stable flow (residual)	6.4.3
		2850		122	Supply water gauge reading before flow (static)	6.4.2
		10	m ²		Main drain test conducted	G.4.1
		-	₩	+	Adequate drainage provided before flow testing	6.4.0
COWWENTS:	0.8.0	-	-		Valve completely closed and reopened	0.3.1
SYSTEM RETURNED TO SERVICE	0.7.0	<u>_</u>	1	#=	valves lubricated	100
PLARM PANEL CLEAR	0.6.0	L	١ĮL		Operating stems of OS&Y (including backflow)	0.5.0
of maintenance			ÌГ	10	conducting maintenance	
Time for supply pressure to return to normal Pertinent parties notified after conclusion	6.6.0		-		Pertinent parties notified before	G.2.0
<u> </u>	- 10 N 1000				System in service before conducting maintenance	0.1.0
Sprinkler Systems	anig t	AW W	a for	Jue	natrisM leurnA	
			Ę		System demand flow was achieved through the device	1.3.7
			Г	10	flow test conducted	0:0:4
		F	+-	17	Main drain test conducted (see F.2.0) Backflow prevention assembly forward	F.4.3 F.5.0
	F.10.0	H	+		PIVs and OS&Ys backed 1/4 turn from full open	F.4.2
SYSTEM RETURNED TO SERVICE	0.6.7	H	+	1	PIVs opened until spring or torsion felt in rod	F.4.1
ALARM PANEL CLEAR	0.8. 7		1		normal position	
Perlinent parties notified of test conclusion	D.T.A	L	L	H	operated through full range and returned to	
PRV control valves partial flow test conducted and adequate to unseat valve	0.9.F	L			Control valves (including backflow and PIVs)	F.4.0
conducted as required by the AHJ	035	극。_	_	- tu	Antifreeze solution freezing point after adjustme	S.E.7
Backflow preventer performance test	9.2.4	40	_		Inioq gnisəəri noitulos əsəəritinA	F.3.1
Forward flow test satisfied by annual fire	6.6.F		E		Antifreeze solution tested and freezing point determined	F.3.0
more than 1 year and rationing enforced by AHA (LHA yd banoning enforced by AHA)	333	Sec	-	>	Time for supply pressure to return to normal	F.2.3
inspection conducted (where shortages last		isq	1	7	Gauge reading during stable flow (residual)	F.2.2
sized to flow system demand) Backflow prevention assembly internal	F.5.4	isd	5	0	Supply water gauge reading before flow (static)	F.2.1
measuring flow (device =2" and outlet</td <td></td> <td>П</td> <td>Г</td> <td></td> <td>Main drain test conducted</td> <td>F.2.0</td>		П	Г		Main drain test conducted	F.2.0
Forward flow test conducted without	£.5.3	H	1	13	Adequate drainage provided before flow testing	F.1.2
rate possible (only where connections do not permit full flow test)					Pertinent parties notified before testing	F.1.1
Forward flow test conducted at maximum	F.5.2				System in service before testing	F.1.0
Sprinkler Systems	9 aqid	19W	101	gnii	zeT isunnA	
					Sprinkler spray patterns appear free of unacceptable obstructions	9'⊅'∃
						E.4.5
COMMENTS:	E.7.0		П			E.4.4
	0.6.3		-	K		E.4.3
temperatures at 40°F or higher	033	H	무			E.4.2
Adequate heat is provided maintaining	1.8.3	+	H	4		E.4.0
piping to freezing conditions	0:0:3	H	H	1		E.3.4
PRIOR TO FREEZING WEATHER: Building is secure such as not to expose	0.2.3		H	1		E.3.3
Wrench available for each type of sprinkler)1.4.1		H	#		E.3.2
Foot si mumixem	77 7 3			, -	Piping appears free of leakage	E.3.1
Spare sprinklers stored where temperature	E.4.9			D		E.3.0
(at least 6), type and temperature rating	0.1				undamaged and tightly attached	
	7.4.3 8.4.3	H	H			E.2.0
N A\N Y	713	N	A\N	7	theoreti ao solidao di motava	V - 3
Sprinkler Systems	ediq 3	i			eqeni isunnA	
Annually Other		ιιλ	ensi	סר	ction Freduency: Monthly	adsııı
Date: 1/21/15					ctor Name: J. K. / s.J.	
1111				55	s of Inspected Property: UOPE'S Cent	
Inspection Confract#					octing Firm: Space Coast Fire & Safety	





	:0:	leg bousel		Fermit #:
:staC	5589-51-PO J: # 19960	T beitified T	:/8	Final Teat
	-	Date:		Repaired B
7,916;	celer # : <u>Log139353</u> Test	Certified T	C	
100000	. /		4 4 4	sesT laitial
	EISILI matal moitar	6 10 59948 Last Calib	= , 104	Equipment
Dete:	Safe Tilcense Expiration	Le Const First	DOGE : ynaqmo) gulise	Certified T
				Commenta
than sat to senate.	ofelgge bas soltsteen seco	ng agi aloshat has st	grupos al atab alab Vitra	i hereby c
Ф уяотоватае	OPEN AT LBS REDUCED PRESSURE	CLOSED TIGHT	CLOSED TIGHT (B)	FINAL
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ОТНЕК	отнея	
	яанто	госк илта	FOCK NUTS	
GUIDE	DIAPHRACM	RSNIATER	ителиев	S
орвио		**************************************	STEMOUIDE	В
eghts-0	ОИІВАВ		зъвлис	I
Disc C.V.	TA38	TA38	TA38	1 11
CV. ASSEMBLY	O-RINGS	O-BINCS	SDNR8-O	A
TAUNI SIA DEIO/	NO Daid	PISC	Piece Seid	Ь
REPLACED:	R.V. ASSEMBLY	C.V. ASSEMBLY	C.V. ASSEMBLY	H
Спеливо 🗆	TDX STRANG RABBEUR	RUBBER PTS KIT	☐ TIX STRAY RESERVA	A
TEVRED [REPLACED:	REPLACED:	REPLACED:	
CHECK AVIAE BBI	OLEANED O	CLEANED	сгечиер 🗆	
ARE INCET OPENED AT PS! DID NOT OPEN	OPENED AT LES.	2. CLOSED TIGHT (C	2, CLOSED TIGHT	INITIAL
BEEVKEE	KEESSURE RELIEF VALVE			
PRESSURE VACUUM	DIFFERENTIAL	CHECK AVEAE #3	CHECK AVIAE #1	
REPLACED	KEPAIRED X	CLOSED TIGHT	Off Valve: LEAKED	No 2 Shut
# 3	Meter	isq :avi	Top across first check val	Preseure L
c: Dc: N	DDG : BDS:	Replacement	t:	Yearly Tea
ty : azis frs	38Fol(:0N: Lahae	Model: 950×L	1	Menufacti
	of Device: Sypess	Sip: Location	20/00	CID: Med
5 34	ddress: 255 847	Lect A Street A	S 2,990 C.	Name of P
*	et .	•	. •	

lesued Date:

		T	T	T		
-	-	-	 			
	-	-	 			
	-	-	-			
		ļ				
		-		1		
		-	-	1		
			-	+		
_		-		-	1101	77015
			 		11.9	15.00
					Barpere	Swolf How Z
				11	Sagras	Back Slow 1
				5	11.9	17600
				32	511,	19907
				B	SO TOT	Sulay lastras
				14	112	misatilet
				1	MoH	water Flow
				54	169	Mood man
				74	NGS	11.9 dunos. ¿
				14	MA	Swood, V
				04	11.4	1). SPEED &
				95	Smoke	N. StoPage
				38	Smake	~43 60.00S
				22	Smake	Mond sposots. 2
				35	tou	Stor Sam
-				35	Snoke	Me22
				12 PE		
-					9/om2	222W
-				33	150	252M
1 922 L9	Sensitivity	lin i	Ipneia	<i>p</i> P	To 11	المالاوف
73 3360	vitivitiane2	Fire	le isi\	# euoZ	Device Type and Model #	Loc.&S/N or Device #

REV. 3/03

Report of Inspection, Testing & Maintenance of Water Based Fire Protection Systems



Inspecting Firm (Contractor), Space Coast Fire & Safety	Inspector: 13-10 Insp	ection Contract#
Date of This Inspection: 11/21/13	Completed by:	
Name of Property: Ba WsLell		
Street Address: CAMBIER PK		
city: Wales	State: FL Zip:	
Phone:	Fax:	
Contact Person Name:		
Position:	Authority to Approve Work?	Y N/A
Property Owner:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:	Fax:	
Responsible Party Name:		Position:
Name of Supervisory Alarm Company:		Phone:
		T Hone.
Date of Last Inspection:	Prior Inspector's Name:	
	Thormspector 3 Name.	***************************************
		V N/A
Prior inspection reports, logs and test data are available for review:		Y N/A
Plans of systems on site for review?		
Modifications made to systems reviewed and documented?		
Reports of sprinkler activation reviewed and documented?		
5. Copy of NFPA #25 on file?		
6. Weekly logs of inspections required by NFPA #25 on file?		
Owner/Owner's Representative verifies that the occupancy and haz are the same as reported on last inspection?	ard	
8. All deficiencies reported at last inspection corrected?		
Material Safety Data Sheets reviewed and hazards to inspector rem	royed?	
(Use separate sheet for additional information as may be needed. All "NO" are AFSA Form 104A should be completed by the Inspecting Firm/Contractor and COMMENTS: THIS IS NOT AN ENGINEERING REVIEW	nswers to be explained.) If provided to the Owner.	
The owner and/or designated representative acknowledges the responsibility this inspection. It is agreed that the inspection service provided by the contraction and/or routine testing, and any investigation or unscheduled testing, more included as part of the inspection work performed. It is further understood that knowledge of the party providing such information.	ctor as prescribed herein is limited to pe	erforming a visual ins
^		
OWNER/DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE:		DATE:
		DATE: 1 21/L



ATTENTION: The American Fire Sprinkler Association (AFSA) is a non-profit trade association. AFSA does not guarantee, certify, underwrite, or pre-approve any services provided by those who use forms produced by AFSA. Our logo is only an advertisement. Warnings, disclaimers, and update information exist on the back of the form. It is your responsibility to read these statements.

REV. 3/03

Report of Inspection, Testing & Maintenance of Wet Pipe Fire Sprinkler Systems...continued

Inspecting Firm: Space Coast Fire & Safety		Inspection Contract#
Name of Inspected Property: Bows Leli		, -
Inspector Name: D.B. Cork		Date: 11/21/13
Inspection Frequency: Monthly	Quarterly	Annually Other
Annual Insp	****	Vet Pipe Sprinkler Systems
E.1.0 System in service on inspection	Y N/A N	Y N/A N
E.1.0 System in service on inspection E.2.0 Hangers and seismic bracing appears		E.4.7 Glass bulbs appear full of liquid E.4.8 Spare sprinklers are of proper number
undamaged and tightly attached		E.4.8 Spare sprinklers are of proper number (at least 6), type and temperature rating
E.3.0 Piping appears free of mechanical damage		E.4.9 Spare sprinklers stored where temperature
E.3.1 Piping appears free of leakage		maximum is 100°F
E.3.2 Piping appears free of corrosion		E.4.10 Wrench available for each type of sprinkler
E.3.3 Piping appears properly aligned		PRIOR TO FREEZING WEATHER:
E.3.4 Piping appears free of external loading E.4.0 Sprinklers appear free of leakage		E.5.0 Building is secure such as not to expose piping to freezing conditions
E.4.0 Sprinklers appear free of leakage E.4.1 Sprinklers appear free of corrosion		E.5.1 Adequate heat is provided maintaining
E.4.2 Sprinklers appear free of corrosion E.4.2 Sprinklers appear free of foreign materials		temperatures at 40°F or higher
E.4.3 Sprinklers appear free of foreign materials		E.6.0 ALARM PANEL CLEAR
E.4.4 Sprinklers appear free of physical damage		E.7.0 COMMENTS:
E.4.5 Sprinklers appear properly oriented		
E.4.6 Sprinkler spray patterns appear free of		
unacceptable obstructions		
Annual Te	sting for We	t Pipe Sprinkler Systems
F.1.0 System in service before testing		F.5.2 Forward flow test conducted at maximum
F.1.1 Pertinent parties notified before testing		rate possible (only where connections do
F.1.2 Adequate drainage provided before flow testing	THE H	not permit full flow test)
F.2.0 Main drain test conducted	A PHONE	F.5.3 Forward flow test conducted without measuring flow (device =2" and outlet</th
F.2.1 Supply water gauge reading before flow (stati	ic) 80 psi	sized to flow system demand)
F.2.2 Gauge reading during stable flow (residual)	68 psi	F.5.4 Backflow prevention assembly internal
F.2.3 Time for supply pressure to return to normal	9	inspection conducted (where shortages last more than 1 year and rationing enforced by AHJ)
F.3.0 Antifreeze solution tested and freezing	sec	F.5.5 Forward flow test satisfied by appual fire
point determined		pump flow test
F.3.1 Antifreeze solution freezing point	°F	F.5.6 Backflow preventer performance test conducted as required by the AHJ
 F.3.2 Antifreeze solution freezing point after adjustn F.4.0 Control valves (including backflow and PIVs) 	nent °F	F.6.0 PRV control valves partial flow test
operated through full range and returned to		conducted and adequate to unseat valve
normal position		F.7.0 Pertinent parties notified of test conclusion
F.4.1 PIVs opened until spring or torsion felt in rod		F.8.0 ALARM PANEL CLEAR
F.4.2 PIVs and OS&Ys backed 1/4 turn from full open		F.9.0 SYSTEM RETURNED TO SERVICE
F.4.3 Main drain test conducted (see F.2.0)		F.10.0 COMMENTS:
F.5.0 Backflow prevention assembly forward flow test conducted		
F.5.1 System demand flow was achieved through the device		
Annual Mainte	nance for We	et Pipe Sprinkler Systems
3.1.0 System in service before conducting maintenance		G.4.4 Time for supply pressure to return to normal 3 sec
3.2.0 Pertinent parties notified before	PATH	G.5.0 Pertinent parties notified after conclusion
conducting maintenance 6.3.0 Operating stems of OS&Y (including backflow)		of maintenance
valves lubricated	100	G.6.0 ALARM PANEL CLEAR
6.3.1 Valve completely closed and reopened	1	G.7.0 SYSTEM RETURNED TO SERVICE
6.4.0 Adequate drainage provided before flow testing		G.8.0 COMMENTS:
6.4.1 Main drain test conducted		
5.4.2 Supply water gauge reading before flow (static) 85 psi	- Carlotte
6.4.3 Gauge reading during stable flow (residual)	68 psi	

COMPANY

BandSLell INVOICE# 527617

	I		1			
Serial #	Location	DOM	6YR	TYPE	MANUF	SERVICE
1671221	Front Entrance	11/11	1/11	ABC	Amerex	TAG
2 665981	Front Entrance Side Entrance	2/8	2/8	ABC	Ansil Sentry	TAG TAG
3						
4						
5	PuthPublic					***************************************
6						
7				-		
8						
9						
10						
11						
12						
13	3					
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
27						
28						
29			L			

25	24	23	22	21	20	19	18	17	16	15	14	13	12	11	10	9	00	7	6	5	4	3 0	2 0	17			Site:
								4											20		T'THE BOILS	Tisamed with	Drossing Roam Exit	Front Cool	Location		
an experience and the																								Exit			
																				0	7 16 M	+ 11/201+	ロインイ	r light	Туре		
																				£					Battery Size	Date	Invoice Nu
																					P155	Pass	Ta SS	Pass	Pass/Fail	Date: Band St	Imber: \$22417
																					40	(000	6000			Rel	2
																					AC	L'o		Good	Condition		
																										AND CO.	







Name of Premise: Band shell Street Address: Cambi er PK										
City: Naples Zip: Location of Device: 5+ By Pass Manufacturer: Febro Model: Serial No: 4016371 Size: 34										
Yearly Test: New Installation; Replacement: RPZ: DDC: DC:										
Pressu	* #									
No 2 Shut Off Valve: LEAKED X CLOSED TIGHT REPAIRED REPLACED										
	CHECK VALVE #1	CHECK VALVE #2	DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE	PRESSURE VACUUM BREAKER						
INITIA TEST		1. LEAKED D 2. CLOSED TIGHT	OPENED AT LBS. DID NOT OPEN	AIR INLET OPENED AT PSI DID NOT OPEN						
	CLEANED [CLEANED	CLEANED	CHECK VALVE PSI						
	REPLACED:	REPLACED:	REPLACED;	LEAKED []						
R	RUBBER PARTS KIT	RUBBER PTS KIT	RUBBER PARTS KIT	CLEANED						
E	C.V. ASSEMBLY	C.V. ASSEMBLY	R.V. ASSEMBLY	REPLACED:						
P	DISC	DISC	DISC	DISC AIR INLET						
A	0-RING8	O-RINGS	O-RINGS	C.V. ASSEMBLY						
I	8EAT	SEAT	SEAT	DISC C,V						
R	SPRING	SPRING	SPRING	O-RINGS						
S	RETAINER-	STEMGUIDE	DIAPHRAGM	SPRING						
3	LOCK NUTS	LOCK NUTS	OTHER	OTHER						
	OTHER-	OTHER								
FINAL TEST	CLOSED TIGHT D	CLOSED TIGHT	OPEN AT LBS REDUCED PRESSURE	SATISFACTORY []						
I hereby	certify this data is accura	to and reflects the pre-								
I hereby certify this data is accurate and reflects the proper operation and maintenance of the unit. Comments:										
Certified Testing Company: Space Coast Fire + Safe License Expiration Date:										
Equipment Used: Midwes + 61059948 Last Calibration Date: 11/12/13										
Initial Test By: M. O Baugh Certified Tester #: LOT139353 Test Date:										
Repaired By: Date:										
Final Test By: Certified Tester # : L 09-13-9953										
			e:							
•										
¥	9.									





Name of Premise: <u>Bandshell</u> Street Address: <u>Cambier PK</u>											
City: Naples Zip: Location of Device: 54											
			Serial No: 0077	1336 Size: 4							
Yearly Te	Yearly Test: New Installation; Replacement: RPZ: DDC: DC:										
	Drop across first check va			r#							
No 2 Shui	Off Valve: LEAKED	CLOSED TIGHT	REPAIRED	_ REPLACED							
	CHECK VALVE #1	CHECK VALVE #2	DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE	PRESSURE VACUUM BREAKER							
INITIAL TEST	1. LEAKED D. 2. CLOSED TIGHT	1. LEAKED D	OPENED AT LBS.	AIR INLET OPENED AT PSI DID NOT OPEN							
	CLEANED	CLEANED [CLEANED [CHECK VALVE PSI							
	REPLACED:	REPLACED:	REPLACED:	LEAKED []							
R	RUBBER PARTS KIT	Rubber PTS KIT	RUBBER PARTS KIT	CLEANED [
E	C.V. ASSEMBLY	C.V. ASSEMBLY	R.V. ASSEMBLY	REPLACED:							
P	DISC	DISC	DISC	DISC AIR INLET							
A	O-RINGS	O-RINGS	O-RINGS	C.V. ASSEMBLY							
	SEAT	SEAT	SEAT	DISC C.V							
R	SPRINGSTEMGUIDE	SPRING	SPRING	0-RINGS							
S	RETAINER-	STEMGUIDE	DIAPHRAGM	6PRINO							
3	LOCK NUTS	LOCK NUTS	OTHER-	OTHER-							
	OTHER	OTHER									
FINAL TEST	CLOSED TIGHT PSI 2.2	CLOSED TIGHT OF PSI 7.8		SATISFACTORY []							
I hereby or	ertify this data is accura-	to and reflects the pro	per operation and mainte	sage of the unit.							
Comments:				A 5							
Cortified Te	Cortified Testing Company: Space Coast Fire + Safety License Expiration Date:										
Equipment Used: Midwest 61059948 Last Calibration Date: 11/12/13											
Initial Test By: M. O Baugh Certified Tester #: LOT139353 Test Date:											
Repaired By: Date:											
	Final Test By: Certified Tester # : L 09-13-9353 Certified Tester # : L 09-13-9353										
	Permit #: lasued Date:										